
62,453.30

83,501.60

518.40

90.00

160.00

60.00

125.00

7,168.00

125.00

280.00

$154,481.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13,074.05

555.75

50.00

525.00

775.00

160.00

1,160.00

80.00

2,175.75

5,796.20

100.00

200.00

$24,651.75

$16,225.00

$2,350.00

$17,030.00

$214,738.05Grand Total 815 $23,501,500

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 139

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 92

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 162

COM - INSULATION 1 $8,151

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 180 $5,315,536

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 4 $355,000

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 1 $208,000

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 2 $7,100

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 17 $540,876

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 4 $58,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 29 $287,766

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 21 $357,853

RES - INSULATION 31 $133,392

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 7 $254,704

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 2 $55,447

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 4

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 61 $3,049,247

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 23

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 2

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 2

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 9

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 13

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 1

TEMPORARY TENT 1

SIGN 7 $13,300

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 109 $18,185,964

RES- RETAINING WALL 1 $6,000

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 1 $624,652

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 2 $69,992

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL 1 $20,000

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 2 $72,000

SHED 1 $20,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 29 $8,399,300

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 64 $8,960,720

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From February 01, 2021 To February 28, 2021

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From February 01, 2021 To February 28, 2021

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

2/2 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025024 11 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 24' X 34,22' 

X 24' GARAGE, 7' X 3'6" PORCH, 2' X 7' 

STAIRS, 8' X 8' DECK, 12' X 3' STAIRS, 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 24' X 34'; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #B-633 (APP166360) (Z20201403) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$115,300 $1,616.30

Permit #: B20210038 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT INC866-690-8701 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: ARTIANO VITTORIO

2/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004212 7 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

28' X 21'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 4' X 8' 

COVERED PORCH, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 4' X 12' 

DECK, 2' X 12' STAIRS, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 

2ND FLOOR 36' X 28' (APP168088) 

(Z20210075) - 3 BEDROOMS

$350,000 $2,326.80

Permit #: B20210039 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001275 95 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 32'8' X 31', 15' X 6', 11' X16'8", 5' X 

3'8", 14'4" X 15'6", 7'6" X 8'6", 3'6" X 5'6", 13'6" 

X 13'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 5'4" X 7' 

COVERED PORCH, 10'6" X 6'2" COVERED 

PORCH, 1' X 7' STEP, 11' X 13' 4-SEASON 

ROOM, 13' X 11' DECK, 4' X 4' STAIRS, 6'6" X 

5'6" BULKHEAD (APP166780) (Z20201376) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$260,000 $1,967.70

Permit #: B20210040 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004214 11 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 32' X 24', 

18' X 22', 9' X 20', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 9' 

COVERED PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 4' X 9' 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE, 4' 

X 8' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 32' X 

24' (APP168087) (Z20210076) - 3 BEDROOMS

$320,000 $2,010.40

Permit #: B20210041 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/2 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038011 65 ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 39' X 14', 32' X 28'6", 16' X18', 14' X 

24', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 14' COVERED 

PORCH, 2' X 8' STAIRS,  6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #B-615 

(APP167377) (Z20201463) - 3 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $1,906.10

Permit #: B20210044 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P



2/4 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 027000028A012 24 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 26' X 36', 2' X 8', 24' X 24' 

GARAGE, 16' X 14' DECK, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 4'6" 

X 6' FRONT PORCH (UNDER 3' HIGH), 2' X 6' 

STAIRS, 6' X 5' BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 26' 

X36'; SPECIAL PERMIT #B-473 (APP160719) 

(Z20200659) - 3 BEDROOMS

$150,000 $1,911.00

Permit #: B20210047 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: DIODATO, JR AUGUSTINO 508-241-1300 PO BOX 1736 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DIODATO JR AUGUSTINO

2/5 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052036 7 KARA`S WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 17' X 4'6", 16' X 

16', 24' X 23'6" GARAGE, 7' X 4'6" ELL, 6' X 28' 

FRONT PORCH, 2' X 7' STAIRS, 3' X 4' 

FRONT LANDING, 2' X 4' STAIRS, 16' X 11'6" 

DECK, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

36' X 28', 20' X 28', 3'6" X 12'; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #B-474 (APP167555)(Z20210014) - 4 

BEDROOMS

$300,000 $2,793.00

Permit #: B20210049 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY THOMAS J

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001310 96 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 32'8" X 31', 11' X 16'8", 15' X 6', 5' X 

3'8", 14'4" X 15'6", 7'6" X 8'6", 3'6" X 5'6", 13'6" 

X 13'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 5'4" X 7' PORCH, 

1' X 7' STEP, 11' X 13' SCREENPORCH, 4' X 4' 

STAIRS, 5' X 6' BULKHEAD (APP168195) 

(Z20210095) - 3 BEDROOMS

$260,000 $1,809.50

Permit #: B20210051 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/9 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011259 38 FIVE LANTERNS CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 64' X 28', 15' X 8', 17'6" X 

14', 25' X 30' GARAGE, 24' X 8' COVERED 

PORCH, 13' X 2' STAIRS, 33' X 10' REAR 

COVERED PORCH, 16' X 2' STAIRS, 6' X 8'6" 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 29' X 15', 18' X 12', 

16' X 7'6" (APP166551) (Z20201354) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$875,000 $3,016.30

Permit #: B20210052 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

2/9 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038036 4 ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 21' X 28' GARAGE 

UNDER; 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 5' X 9' FRONT 

STOOP, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 3' X 8'REAR 

LANDING, 1' X 8' STEP; 2ND FLOOR 28' X 36' 

(APP167754) (Z20210047) - 3 BEDROOMS

$200,000 $1,889.30

Permit #: B20210054 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P



2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004217 19 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 40' X 18', 

27' X 11', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 4' X 8' FRONT 

PORCH, 3' X 8' STAIRS, 12' X 12' DECK, 4' X 

4' LANDING, 4' X 12' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 40' 

X 18', 27' X 11' (APP168198) (Z20210093) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$320,000 $2,011.80

Permit #: B20210055 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/9 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001025 40 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6"  X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP166492) (Z20201328) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210059 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/11 SALVELINUS LLC 027000062D020 5 HAT TRICK DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 24', 

10'6" X 4'6", 12' X 18' GARAGE, 10'6" X 13' 

GARAGE, 6' X 29' FRONT PORCH, 4' X 5' 

FRONT PORCH, 6' X 13' FRONT OVERHANG; 

2ND FLOOR 20' X 24', 14' X 17', 8' X 18'6", 20' 

X 2', 4' X 11'; SPECIAL PERMIT #B-562 

(APP157242) (Z20191488) - 3 BEDROOMS

$136,000 $1,605.80

Permit #: B20210083 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: SALVELINUS LLC 508-747-1707 13 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRONIN PHILIP S 617-448-3887

2/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004210 3 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 9' 

X 20'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 12' X 12' DECK, 4' 

X 6' STAIRS, 3'6" X9' PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 

4' X 8' PORCH, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

36' X 28', 23'3" X 15'4" (APP168441) 

(Z20210132) - 4 BEDROOMS

$325,000 $2,416.40

Permit #: B20210087 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004209 1 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

20'6" X 9', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 12' X 16' DECK, 

6' X 4' STAIRS, 4' X 8' [PRCJ. 2' X 8' STAIRS, 

3'6" X 9' PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

36' X 28', 23'3" X 15'4" (APP168439) 

(Z20210133) - 4 BEDROOMS

$325,000 -

Permit #: B20210088 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL



2/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004215 15 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

28' X 21'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 12' X 12' 

DECK, 4' X 4' LANDING, 12' X 4 STAIRS, 4' X 

8' PORCH, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 2' X 5' FRIEPLACE; 

2ND FLOOR 36' X 28' (APP168197) 

(Z20210092) - 3 BEDROOMS

$330,000 $2,422.00

Permit #: B20210089 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004233 16 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

28' X 21'6", 24' X 24' GARAGE, 4' X 8' REAR 

LANDING, 2' X 8; STAIRS,4' X 8' PORCH, 2' X 

8' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 36' X 28' 

(APP168440) (Z20210131) - 3 BEDROOMS

$330,000 $2,335.20

Permit #: B20210090 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004237 8 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 32' X 24', 

20' X 9', 18' X 22', 8'6" X 2', 22' X 24' GARAGE, 

15'6" X 2' ELL, 4'X 8' REAR LANDING, 2' X 8' 

STAIRS, 6' X 9' PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 4' X 9' 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

32' X 24' (APP168436) (Z20210130) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$310,000 $1,783.60

Permit #: B20210091 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004235 12 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 32' X 24', 

20' X 9', 18' X 22', 8'6" X 2', 22' X 24' GARAGE, 

15'6" X 2' ELL, 4'X 8' REAR LANDING, 2' X 8' 

STAIRS, 4' X 9' PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 6' X 9' 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

32' X 24' (APP168437) (Z20210134) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$310,000 $2,035.60

Permit #: B20210094 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

2/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004213 9 FARM ROAD COSNTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 32' X 24', 

20' X 9', 18' X 22', 8'6" X 2', 22' X 24' GARAGE, 

15'6" X 2' ELL, 12' X 12' DECK, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 4' X 13' STAIRS, 6' X 9' PORCH, 2' 

X 9'STAIRS, 4' X 9' PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 2' 

X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 32' X 24' 

(APP168196) (Z20210094) - 3 BEDROOMS

$310,000 $2,125.20

Permit #: B20210095 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL



2/17 GILMORE DAVID 048000043C044Z 5 TRUMAN AVENUE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, BASEMENT 17' X 26'6", 

9' X 13'6", 1'' X 6', 33'6" X 24' GARAGE 

UNDER; 1ST FLOOR 41' X 26'6", 33'6" X 30'6", 

1'6" X 38', 8' X 38' FRONT PORCH, 4' X 22' 

STAIRS, 8' X 29'6" REAR DECK, 4' X 5' 

LANDING, 12' X 4' STAIRS, 5' X 12' DECK 

(APP166906) (Z20201411) - 3 BEDROOMS

$563,000 $3,042.90

Permit #: B20210103 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: 1620 BUILDERS INC 508-317-7739 10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620

2/17 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010594 44 BRIARWOOD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 38'6" X 

39'8", 15' X 19', 6' X 12', 21' X 21' GARAGE, 5' 

X 7' COVERED PORCH, 1'X 6' STEP, 10' X 11' 

COVERED DECK, 4' X 4' LANDING, 4' X 14' 

STAIRS, 2' X 6' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

19'6" X 26'6", 19' X 19'6" (APP166168) 

(Z20201285) - 3 BEDROOMS

$170,000 $2,422.00

Permit #: B20210104 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

2/22 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001392 7 SOUTH VIEW WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 18' X 28', 9'6" X 25', 4' X 

19', 19' X 30', 4' X 24', 8' X 3', 24' X 23' 

GARAGE, 9' X 4'COVERED PORCH, 1' X 10' 

STEP, 12' X 12' DECK, 4' X 4' STAIRS, 1' X 

7'BOX WINDOW; 2ND FLOOR 19' X 33', 21' X 

23' (APP166461) (Z20201319) - 3 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,368.10

Permit #: B20210107 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011599 85 WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 13'4" X 

62'4", 19'2" X 30', 32'5" X 16', 14'7" X 19'5", 3' X 

12'4", 2' X 5' FIREPLACE, 18'9" X 8' DECK, 4' 

X 3'2" LANDING, 4' X 3' STAIRS, 14'7" X 

7'COVERED PORCH, 21'1" X 21' GARAGE, 

3'6" X 7'8" ELL, 4' X 2'5" ELL; 2ND FLOOR 

13'4" X 36'11", 19'8" X 20', 5'6" X 8'6", 20'10" X 

21'5" (APP167401) (Z20201468) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$170,000 $3,093.30

Permit #: B20210108 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P



2/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011540 49 SNAPPING BOW CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 49'8" X 

13'8", 36'4" X 40'5", 16'10" X 9', 9'8" X 14'4", 

7'11" X 3', 21' X 21'10" GARAGE, 6'5" X 3' ELL, 

5'4" X 2' FIREPLACE, 9'8" X 13'5" DECK, 3' X4' 

LANDING, 3' X 3' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 20' X 

20'6", 13'6" X 33', 13'2"X 7'1", 13'8" X 20' 

(APP167040) (Z20201417) - 3 BEDROOMS

$170,000 $3,063.20

Permit #: B20210109 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

2/23 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006056 40 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 32' X 24', 52' X 20', 7'6" X14', 22' X 2', 

10' X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 7' X 8' COVERED 

ENTRY, 2'X 8' STAIRS, 12' X 12' DECK, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 4' X 7' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #B-581 

(APP16799) (Z20210104) - 3 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $2,064.30

Permit #: B20210110 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

2/24 SEVEN H TRUST 050000030A008 1500 STATE ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 2' 

X 8', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 36' FRONT 

PORCH, 2' X 10' STAIRS, 16' X 18' DECK, 4' X 

4' LANDING, 12' X 4' STAIRS, 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 2NDFLOOR 28' X 36', 24' X 24'; 

WALK-UP ATTIC 18' X 36', 5' X 28' 

DORMER,5' X 8' DORMER, 5' X 8' DORMER 

(APP163506) (Z20201044) - 4 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $2,840.60

Permit #: B20210111 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: BELLA G LLC 508-888-3600 PO BOX 830 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02572Tradesman: JONES GREGORY P

2/24 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052026 25 LAURIE ANN`S LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 24' X 22', 

18' X 6', 28' X 28', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 8' X 28' 

FRONT PORCH, 2' X 6'STAIRS, 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE, 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD; 2ND 

FLOOR 20'6" X 49', 16' X 1'6", 5' X 20', 1'6" X 

23'6", 14'6" X 1'6"; SPECIAL PERMIT #B-474 

(APP168888) (Z20210172) - 4 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $2,533.30

Permit #: B20210112 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY THOMAS J



2/24

29

ELBOW POND LLC 059000038033 12 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $1,940.40

Permit #: B20210113 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $8,399,300 $62,453.30

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 

2'6" X 9', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 5' X 9' FRONT 

PORCH, 1' X 9' STEP, 3' X8' REAR LANDING, 

1' X 8' STEP, 2' X 6'6" FIREPLACE, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 28' X 36', 2'6" X 9'; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #B-615 

(APP167781)(Z20210052) - 3 BEDROOMS

$300,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 29 $8,399,300 $62,453.30

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

2/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001048 55 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED HOUSE 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166521) (Z20201338) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210042 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001049 53 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED HOUSE, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166522) (Z20201399) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210043 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001013 64 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22'. 18' X 12'. 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166510) (Z20201332) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210045 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001014 62 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22'. 18' X 12'. 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166509) (Z20201333) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210046 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT



2/9 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001027 36 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6"  X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP166502) (Z20201351) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210057 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/9 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001026 38 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6"  X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP166501) (Z20201350) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210058 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/10 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001023 44 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6"  X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP166520) (Z20201346) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210060 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/10 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001024 42 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6"  X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP166519) (Z20201347) 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210061 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004198 27 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 12', 7'6" X 7', 113 SF, 22' X 

22' GARAGE, 25 SF ELL, 6' X 12' FRONT 

PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 10' X 12'6" DECK, 4' 

X 4'6" DECK, 4' X 10' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 

13' X 1'6", 4' X 9', 20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' 

(APP167667) (Z20210039) - 2 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,311.40

Permit #: B20210062 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004196 31 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 12', 7'6" X 7', 113 SF, 22' X 

22' GARAGE, 25 SF ELL, 6' X 12' FRONT 

PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 10' X 12'6" DECK, 4' 

X 4'6" DECK, 4' X 10' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 

13' X 1'6", 4' X 9', 20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' 

(APP167665) (Z20210041) - 2 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,311.40

Permit #: B20210063 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004200 23 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 12', 7'6" X 7', 113 SF, 22' X 

22' GARAGE, 25 SF ELL, 6' X 12' FRONT 

PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 10' X 12'6" DECK, 4' 

X 4'6" DECK, 4' X 10' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 

13' X 1'6", 4' X 9', 20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' 

(APP167669) (Z20210040) - 2 BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,311.40

Permit #: B20210064 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004197 29 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 9' X 17', 13' X 13'6", 22' 

X 23' GARAGE, 13' X 2' ELL, 5' X 14'FRONT 

PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 10' X 12' DECK, 4' X 

4'6" DECK, 4' X 10'STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 13' X 

1'6", 4' X 9', 20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' (APP167668) 

(Z20210038) - 2 BEDROOMS

$245,000 $2,074.10

Permit #: B20210065 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004195 33 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 9' X 17', 13' X 13'6", 22' 

X 23' GARAGE, 13' X 2' ELL, 5' X 14'FRONT 

PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 10' X 12' DECK, 4' X 

4'6" DECK, 4' X 10'STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 13' X 

1'6", 4' X 9', 20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' (APP167666) 

(Z20210037) - 2 BEDROOMS

$245,000 $2,074.10

Permit #: B20210066 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



2/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004199 25 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, BASEMENT 23'6" X 18', 

16' X 6', 14' X 12', 4'6" X 4'; 1ST FLOOR 4' X 

18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 9' X 17', 13' X 13'6", 22' 

X 23' GARAGE, 13' X 2' ELL, 5' X 14'FRONT 

PORCH, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 10' X 12' DECK, 4' X 

4'6" DECK, 4' X 10'STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 13' X 

1'6", 4' X 9', 20' X 18'6", 7' X 3' (APP167670) 

(Z20210036) - 2 BEDROOMS

$245,000 $2,074.10

Permit #: B20210067 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004241 9 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 10' X 

4', 15'6" X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 

1'5", 8' X 6', 24' X 16' GARAGE UNDER, 12'6" 

X 4' ELL, 22' X 1' ELL; UPPER LEVEL: 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X 6", 

5' X 9' STOOP, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 1' X 9' DECK 

(APP167673) (Z20210032) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,691.90

Permit #: B20210068 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004238 17 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 10' X 

4', 15'6" X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 

1'5", 8' X 6', 24' X 16' GARAGE UNDER, 12'6" 

X 4' ELL, 22' X 1' ELL; UPPER LEVEL: 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X 6", 

5' X 9' STOOP, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 1' X 9' DECK 

(APP167674) (Z20210033) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,691.90

Permit #: B20210070 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004240 11 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 

13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6", 24' X 

20'6" GARAGE UNDER; UPPPER LEVEL 24' 

X 44', 7'6" X 6' STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS, 14' X 

10' DECK(APP167672) (Z20210034) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,631.70

Permit #: B20210073 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/10 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004239 15 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 

13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6", 24' X 

20'6" GARAGE UNDER; UPPPER LEVEL 24' 

X 44', 7'6" X 6' STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS, 14' X 

10' DECK(APP167671) (Z20210035) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,631.70

Permit #: B20210074 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005005000A 20 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 4' 

(APP168090) (Z20210083) SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284 - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,474.90

Permit #: B20210075 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005006000B 26 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 4' 

(APP168093) (Z20210120) SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284 - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,474.90

Permit #: B20210076 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004008000B 28 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 4' 

(APP168090) (Z20210083) SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284 - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,474.90

Permit #: B20210077 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004007A000B 32 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25' X 12'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 13' FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 4', 17'4" X 4' 

(APP168096) (Z20210088) SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3284 - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,474.90

Permit #: B20210078 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E



2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004007A000A 34 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP168097) (Z20210086) - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,592.50

Permit #: B20210079 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005006000A 24 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP168092) (Z20210085) - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,592.50

Permit #: B20210080 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005005000B 22 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP168091) (Z20210084) - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,592.50

Permit #: B20210081 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004008000A 30 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 

21'6" X 12'10", 23'6" X 12'10", 26'6" X 13'9" 

GARAGE, 5' X 12'10" FRONT PORCH, 1' X 4' 

STEP, 6' X 12' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 17' X 9'6", 21'6" X 

12'10", 23'6" X 11'8", 25'6" X 1', 8'3" X 8'4", 

12'9" X 13'9"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3284 

(APP168098) (Z20210087) - 3 BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,592.50

Permit #: B20210082 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E



2/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A026000V 52 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 1ST FLOOR 10' X 15', 

17'6" X 28'6", 15' X 28', 19' X 29', 23' X 23' 

GARAGE, 4' X 6' STOOP, 6' X 3' STAIRS, 12' X 

18' DECK; 2ND FLOOR 18'6" X 11'6", 13'6" X 

18'6" (APP165723) (Z20201295) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$171,320 $1,998.50

Permit #: B20210085 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A027000V 54 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; 16' X 27', 18' X 54', 14' X 

17', 8' X 13', 23' X 23' GARAGE, 6' X 20' 

STOOP, 1'6" X 4' STAIRS, 5' X 9' SIDE STOOP, 

12' X 18' DECK (APP165725) (Z20201297) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$171,144 $1,863.40

Permit #: B20210086 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/12 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A031000V 53 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 10' X 15', 

17'6" X 28'6", 15' X 28', 19' X 29', 23' X 23' 

GARAGE, 4' X 6' STOOP, 6' X 3' STOOP, 12' X 

18' DECK, 1' X 18' STEP, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 18'6" X 11'6", 13'6" 

X 18'6" (APP165724) (Z20201296) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$171,320 $2,046.10

Permit #: B20210096 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/12 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A030000V 55 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 14'6" X  

15'6", 37' X 16', 15' X 34', 16'6" X 13'6", 9'6" X 

9'6", 23' X 23' GARAGE, 7' X 20' PORCH, 12' X 

22' DECK, 1' X 22' STEP, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 16'6" X 11', 13'6" X 

16' (APP165726) (Z20201298) - 3 BEDROOMS

$181,936 $2,119.60

Permit #: B20210097 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/16 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004248 12 IVY LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 

13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6", 24' X 

20'6" GARAGE UNDER; UPPPER LEVEL 24' 

X 44', 7'6" X 6' STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS, 14' X 

10' DECK (APP167913) (Z20210073) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,631.70

Permit #: B20210098 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



2/16 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004247 14 IVY LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 

13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6", 24' X 

20'6" GARAGE UNDER; UPPPER LEVEL 24' 

X 44', 7'6" X 6' STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS, 14' X 

10' DECK (APP167914) (Z20210074) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,631.70

Permit #: B20210099 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/16 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004249 10 IVY LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 10' X 

4', 15'6" X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 

1'6", 8' X 6', 24' X 16' GARAGE UNDER, 12'6" 

X 4' ELL, 22' X 1' ELL; UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X 6', 

5' X 9' STOOP, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 11' X 9' DECK  

(APP167912) (Z20210071) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,691.90

Permit #: B20210100 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/16 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004246 16 IVY LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 10' X 

4', 15'6" X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 

1'6", 8' X 6', 24' X 16' GARAGE UNDER, 12'6" 

X 4' ELL, 22' X 1' ELL; UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X 6', 

5' X 9' STOOP, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 11' X 9' DECK  

(APP167915) (Z20210072) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,691.90

Permit #: B20210101 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001209 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 209; 34' 

X 39'5", 2' X 27'1", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,014.30

Permit #: B20210114 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001203 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 203; 34' 

X 39'5", 2' X 27'1", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,014.30

Permit #: B20210115 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001109 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 109; 34' 

X 39'5", 2' X 27'1", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,014.30

Permit #: B20210116 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001103 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 103; 34' 

X 39'5", 2' X 27'1", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,014.30

Permit #: B20210117 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001309 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 309; 34' 

X 39'5", 2' X 27'1", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,014.30

Permit #: B20210118 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001303 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 303; 34' 

X 39'5", 2' X 27'1", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,014.30

Permit #: B20210119 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001212 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 212; 

34'6" X20'11", 17'1" X 36'6", 5' X 5', 6' X 26'4", 

6'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIALPERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,113.70

Permit #: B20210120 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001202 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 212; 

34'6" X20'11", 17'1" X 36'6", 5' X 5', 6' X 26'4", 

6'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIALPERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,113.70

Permit #: B20210121 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001312 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 312; 

34'6" X20'11", 17'1" X 36'6", 5' X 5', 6' X 26'4", 

6'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIALPERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,113.70

Permit #: B20210122 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001302 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 302; 

34'6" X20'11", 17'1" X 36'6", 5' X 5', 6' X 26'4", 

6'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIALPERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,113.70

Permit #: B20210123 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001204 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 204; 25' 

X 40', 11' X 13'10", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 1 

BEDROOM

$75,000 $844.90

Permit #: B20210124 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001304 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 304; 25' 

X 40', 11' X 13'10", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) (Z20201225) - 1 

BEDROOM

$75,000 $844.90

Permit #: B20210125 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001210 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 210; 

25'2" X32', 10'10" X 13'8", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 1 BEDROOM

$75,000 $704.20

Permit #: B20210126 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001310 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 310; 

25'2" X32', 10'10" X 13'8", 5'6" X 9'6" DECK; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 1 BEDROOM

$75,000 $704.20

Permit #: B20210127 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001211 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 211; 36' 

X 24'5", 34' X 16'1", 1'7" X 11'10", 1'6" X 8'6" 

JULIET BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,019.90

Permit #: B20210128 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001201 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 201; 36' 

X 24'5", 34' X 16'1", 1'7" X 11'10", 1'6" X 8'6" 

JULIET BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,019.90

Permit #: B20210129 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001111 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 111; 36' 

X 24'5", 34' X 16'1", 1'7" X 11'10", 1'6" X 8'6" 

JULIET BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,019.90

Permit #: B20210130 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001101 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 101; 36' 

X 24'5", 34' X 16'1", 1'7" X 11'10", 1'6" X 8'6" 

JULIET BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,019.90

Permit #: B20210131 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001311 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 311; 36' 

X 24'5", 34' X 16'1", 1'7" X 11'10", 1'6" X 8'6" 

JULIET BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,019.90

Permit #: B20210132 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001301 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 301; 36' 

X 24'5", 34' X 16'1", 1'7" X 11'10", 1'6" X 8'6" 

JULIET BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,019.90

Permit #: B20210133 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001205 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 205; 

33'6" X24'4", 2' X 12', 1'6" X 8'6" JULIET 

BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 1 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $600.60

Permit #: B20210134 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001105 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 105; 

33'6" X24'4", 2' X 12', 1'6" X 8'6" JULIET 

BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 1 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $600.60

Permit #: B20210135 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001305 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 305; 

33'6" X24'4", 2' X 12', 1'6" X 8'6" JULIET 

BALCONY; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 

(APP165379) (Z20201225) - 1 BEDROOM

$75,000 $600.60

Permit #: B20210136 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001208 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 208; 

39'6" X34', 2' X 11'5", 2' X 15'10", 5'6" X 9'6" 

DECK; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,015.00

Permit #: B20210137 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



2/25

64

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001206 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 206; 

39'6" X34', 2' X 11'5", 2' X 15'10", 5'6" X 9'6" 

DECK; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,015.00

Permit #: B20210138 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001308 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 308; 

39'6" X34', 2' X 11'5", 2' X 15'10", 5'6" X 9'6" 

DECK; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,015.00

Permit #: B20210139 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001306 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 306; 

39'6" X34', 2' X 11'5", 2' X 15'10", 5'6" X 9'6" 

DECK; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,015.00

Permit #: B20210140 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001207 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 207; 

27'10" X 14'5", 25' X 9'3", 23' X 12'5", 11' X 

20'10", 1'6" X 8'6" JULIET BALCONY; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $813.40

Permit #: B20210141 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001307 1 MARINER'S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 307; 

27'10" X 14'5", 25' X 9'3", 23' X 12'5", 11' X 

20'10", 1'6" X 8'6" JULIET BALCONY; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 2 BEDROOMS

$75,000 $813.40

Permit #: B20210142 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001107 1 MARINER'S WAY $681.10

Permit #: B20210143 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $8,960,720 $83,501.60

CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO, UNIT 107; 

10'8" X20'11", 17'6" X 29'6", 25' X 8'2", 2' X 

12'1"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3915 (APP165379) 

(Z20201225) - 1 BEDROOM

$75,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 64 $8,960,720 $83,501.60

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT

2/8 WOODWORTH GLENN 108000014B082 17 BUNNY`S ROAD CONSTRUCT A DETACHED GARAGE WITH 

STORAGE ABOVE 24' X 24'; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3999 (APP167680) (Z20210026) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$52,000 $345.60

Permit #: B20210050 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: HOMETOWN STRUCTURES LLC413-562-7171 626 SOUTHAMPTON ROAD 

WESTFIELD, MA 01085Tradesman: KURTZ ANDREW



2

1

2

1

2/9 BERARDI PAUL E 030000011N016 42 GRAND VIEW DRIVE $172.80

Permit #: B20210053 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: BERARDI PAUL E. 617-291-6500 42 GRANDVIEW DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT $72,000 $518.40

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 2 $72,000 $518.40

CONSTRUCT A ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

GARAGE 12' X 24'; SUBJECT TO THE ZBA 

SPECIAL PERMIT #4004; STORAGE USE 

ONLY, NOT FOR LIVING PURPOSES 

(APP167685) (Z20210042) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000

SHED - NON-RES FREE STANDING

2/18 OBRIEN CANDICE 073000007134A 96 SHALLOW POND LANE $90.00

Permit #: B20210105 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: OBRIEN CANDICE 781-336-7778 96 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $20,000 $90.00

SHED - COUNT 1 $20,000 $90.00

CONSTRUCT A SHED 20' X 18' (8' X 20' 

SHED WITH 10' X 20' COVERED PORCH)  

(APP166083) (Z20201270) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

2/16 PAGE MATTHEW 042000026003 30 CLIFFORD ROAD INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 14' 

X 28' (APP168815)(Z20210163) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20210102 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS INC 781-826-8368 247 COLUMBIA ROAD 

HANOVER, MA 02339-2321Tradesman: CARAMELLO, ANTHONY

2/19 DITOMASSI RICHARD 026000011006 29 EAST BAY LANE $80.00

Permit #: B20210106 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: CHERRY HILL CONSTRUCTION 781-826-6886 PO BOX 6 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: MCGILL JAMES

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $69,992 $160.00

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 14' 

X 33' (APP168900)(Z20210173) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$49,992

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 2 $69,992 $160.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT

2/26 HALL JONATHAN 072000004N045 73 BAYDEN PATH INSTALL HOT TUB ON EXISTING PATIO 

9'2" X 7'7" (APP169176)(Z20210206) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $60.00

Permit #: B20210144 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: HALL JONATHAN 73 BAYDEN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $20,000 $60.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $20,000 $60.00

RES- RETAINING WALL - RES RETAINING WALL PERMIT



2/5

1

1

1

CGBE PROPERTIES LLC 014000023000 55 ALLERTON STREET CONSTRUCT TWO RETAINING WALLS: 

FRONT WALL 5' HIGH, 6' LONG; SIDE 

WALL3'8" - 5' HIGH, 75' LONG (APP166954) 

(Z20201390) - 3-FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$6,000 $125.00

Permit #: B20210048 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

RES RETAINING WALL PERMIT - COUNT $6,000 $125.00

RES- RETAINING WALL - COUNT 1 $6,000 $125.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM BUILDING PERMIT

2/9 HPR LLC 055000036A003 6 IRONHOUSE WAY $7,168.00

Permit #: B20210056 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: C A ROLLINS CORPORATION 508-378-4542 PO BOX 102 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: ROLLINS CLAYTON

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $624,652 $7,168.00

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING 80' X 128' (2,560 

SF OFFICE WITH 7,680 SF 

WAREHOUSE/STORAGE WITH FIVE (5) 

BAYS) "EGAN LANDSCAPING" 

(LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION ALLOWED 

USE). SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT MEMO DATED 

11/11/2020, DPW MEMO DATED 11/5/2020, 

AND FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMO DATED 

10/27/2020 (APP165436) (Z20210055) - "EGAN 

LANDSCAPE"

$624,652

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $624,652 $7,168.00

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

2/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH INSTALL ONE (1) TEMPORARY PVC TENT 

20' X 40' FOR WARMING - TO BE 

INSTALLED 12/29/2020 AND TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 4/1/21 - COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 

OF REDBROOK

$125.00

Permit #: B20210037 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: GORCZYCA DANIEL 508-224-2600 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 1 $125.00

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

MAIN STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 300" X 

10" (20SF)  "COMMUNITY FOODS MARKET" 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL CASE #21-

18. SURETY BOND RECEIVED.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BOJ CONSTRUCTION 508-726-7796 53 MAIN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$200 $40.00

Permit #: B20210069 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

2/10 COMMUNITY IN PLYMOUTH LLC020000054A001 53 -5

Tradesman: JOHNSON BRIAN



2/10 COMMUNITY IN PLYMOUTH LLC020000054A001 53 -5 MAIN STREET INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN  44" X 32" 

(10SF) "COMMUNITY FOODS MARKET"NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. HISTORIC 

DISTRICT APPROVAL CASE #21-18. 

SURETY BOND RECEIVED.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$200 $40.00

Permit #: B20210071 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: BOJ CONSTRUCTION 508-726-7796 53 MAIN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JOHNSON BRIAN

2/10 COMMUNITY IN PLYMOUTH LLC020000044E000 59 MAIN STREET INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 3.3' x 3.3'  

(10SF)  " YELLOW DELI" NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL CASE #21-18. SURETY BOND 

RECEIVED.  FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$200 $40.00

Permit #: B20210072 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: BOJ CONSTRUCTION 508-726-7796 53 MAIN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JOHNSON BRIAN

2/11 20 NORTH STREET LLC 020000027000 20 NORTH STREET REPLACE EXISTING POST SIGN. INSTALL 

ONE (1) DOUBLE SIDED POST SIGN 

INCLUDING 6 TENANT SLATS 39" X 36" 

(9.75 SF) "LAW OFFICE OF CHRISTOPHER 

MACCAFERRI" NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGTING MUST SHINE 

DOWN. HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL 

#21-26. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20210084 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: SIGNARAMA 781-585-1355 62 MAIN STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

2/11 DJ REALTY TRUST 017000033A000 74 COURT STREET REMOVE AND INSTALL ONE (1) FACADE 

SIGN 96" x24" (16 SF) "DIAMOND FORMAL 

WEAR" NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION 

ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE 

DOWN. HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVALE 

CASE# 2121. SURETY BOND RECEIVED. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20210092 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/11 DJ REALTY TRUST 017000033A000 74 COURT STREET REMOVE AND INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE 

SIGN. (10 SF) "DIAMOND FORMAL WEAR" 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVALE CASE# 

2121. SURETY BOND RECEIVED. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,200 $40.00

Permit #: B20210093 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



2/26

7

109

350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE HALO 

LIT SIGN 138" X 27" (26.6 SF) "FISH". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION - HALO LIT 

ONLY. ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$3,500 $40.00

Permit #: B20210145 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $13,300 $280.00

SIGN - COUNT 7 $13,300 $280.00

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $18,185,964 $154,481.30

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/8 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001285 117 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210086 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/16 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011584 45 WOODY NOOK OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210098 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

2/16 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011517 42 SNAPPING BOW OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210099 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

2/16 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001391 37 BEARBERRY PATH OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210100 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

2/16 OBRIEN JOSEPH W 046000H021000 71 STRAND AVENUE -

Permit #: C20210101 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656 12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON ERIC

2/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001383 44 BEARBERRY PATH OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210103 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD



2/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001312 100 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210105 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/26 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037092 101 NAUTICAL WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210120 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

2/26 WAVERLY OAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC077A000006041 3 BETHPAGE LANE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210124 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 9 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/3 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006046 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20210075 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

2/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006022 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20210077 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

2/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006032 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20210078 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

2/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005085000A 15 DRUM DRIVE -

Permit #: C20210079 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006009 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20210085 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN



2/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004165 22 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20210088 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004166 20 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20210089 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006010 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20210093 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

2/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006043 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20210094 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

2/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062307 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20210111 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062211 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20210112 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

2/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004185 64 SUNFLOWER WAY -

Permit #: C20210116 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006044 91 NEWFIELD STREET OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210118 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 13 -

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY



2/1
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4

PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 014A000021A000 185 WATER STREET -

Permit #: C20210070 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: NADEAU CORPORATION 508-399-6776 727 WASHINGTON STREET 

SOUTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: NADEAU ERNEST

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

2/16 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 55 COMMERCE WAY TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY FOR SUITE #1 ONLY; 

EXPIRES 9/1/2021.

-

Permit #: T20210001 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: CON SERV GROUP IN 508-888-6555 110 STATE RD, STE 7 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: CATIGNANI ROLAND B 508-326-7873

2/16 574 STATE LLC 045000014002 576 STATE ROAD TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY FOR NEW BUILDING ONLY 

EXPIRES 6/30/2021; SUBJECT TO SPECIAL 

PERMIT #B-619, CONDITION 6(C) 

CONCRETE BOUNDS INSTALLED.

-

Permit #: T20210002 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 -

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF COMPLE

2/12 SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 101 CARVER ROAD TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

COMPLETION FOR CIDER 

MANUFACTURING, RETAIL AND TASTING; 

SUBJECT TO ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND 

TOWN LAWS AND REGULATIONS.  NOT 

FOR RESTAURANT USE; EXPIRES 8/1/2021.

-

Permit #: T20210000 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: MDM CONSTRUCTION 781-844-4536 51 MILL STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: MONIZ DAVID

2/22 BRADFORD INN L L C 017000152000 98 WATER STREET TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

COMPLETION FOR UNITS 201 - 203 & 301 - 

305 ONLY.

-

Permit #: T20210003 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 (Mobile22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 2 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT



2/2 MALONE MICHAEL F 101012041001 30 DANFORTH LANE RENOVATE SCREENED PORCH TO 3-

SEASON PORCH 17' X 9' (APP167683) 

(Z20210061) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$23,870 $91.80

Permit #: A20210136 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: BREEN PRECISON CARPENTRY 508-224-2005 171 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BREEN JASON 508-224-2005

2/2 MCCARTHY DAVID M 101012043001 38 DANFORTH LANE RENOVATE SCREENED PORCH TO A 3-

SEASON PORCH 17' X 9' (APP167684) 

(Z20210059) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$23,820 $91.80

Permit #: A20210137 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: BREEN PRECISON CARPENTRY 508-224-2005 171 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BREEN JASON 508-224-2005

2/3 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORT CORP099000002017 801 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT ATTACHED 

GARAGE ROOFLINE 20' X 24'; CONSTRUCT 

1' X 4' STEP FROM GARAGE; CONSTRUCT 

FRONT DECK 4' X 8', STAIRS 3' X 8', 4' X 8' 

REAR LANDING, 3' X 4' LANDING, 4' X 8' 

SIDE LANDING, 3' X 4'STAIRS; CONSTRUCT 

5' X 6' DOGHOUSE ADDITION; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED  (APP166123) 

(Z20201274) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$8,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20210146 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: BOROFSKI DAVID 617-688-2914 801 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037086 94 NAUTICAL WAY ADD ON TO APP163725/B20200473: FINISH 

3RD FLOOR 10' X 16', 20' X 28';3' X 7' 

DORMER, 3' X 7' DORMER (APP167926) 

(Z20210062) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $504.00

Permit #: A20210148 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001309 94 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL ADD ON TO APP 165927/B20200597: 

CONSTRUCT A 3-SEASON ROOM 13' X 

10'6"(APP168373) (Z20210119) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20210181 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

2/9 WALLACE THOMAS F 037000001A000 66 A WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY ADDITION: 1ST 

FLOOR 42' X 18'3", 1' X 15'9", 9'10" X 11'4", 14' 

X 10'; 2ND FLOOR 18'10" X 15'6"; 

RENOVATIONS: 1ST FLOOR4'10" X 10', 3'3" 

X 24', 20' X 25'9", 26' X 20', 44' X 30'; 2ND 

FLOOR26' X 19'2", 1' X 15'6", 30' X 44'; 2ND 

FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE 19'4" X 24' 

(APP167523) (Z20200009) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$750,000 $793.20

Permit #: A20210186 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN



2/9 WEISMANN PAUL F 086000006000 71 KNOTTY PINES ROAD CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY FRONT ADDITION 

15'4" X 22', 3' X 14'1"; CONSTRUCT14'7" X 

11'4" SCREENED PORCH, 4'4" X 11'4" DECK, 

4' X 4' STAIRS DOWN TO 7' X 15' DECK 

WITH 2' X 17' AND 2' X 2' WRAP AROUND 

STAIRS, 2' X 4'STAIRS DOWN TO 3'6" X 8' 

DECK, 4' X 9' SIDE DECK, 4' X 3' STAIRS; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL WINDOWS; 

ENTIRE HOUSE NOT INSULATED TO CODE 

(DEED RESTRICTION IN FILE) (APP166384) 

(Z20201313) - SUMMER COTTAGE

$70,000 $229.80

Permit #: A20210188 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: HARRIS BUILDING & RENOVATIONS774-343-4660 98A ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: HARRIS MATTHEW

2/17 GAST RICHARD J 125000018002 7 BOURNEHURST DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY ADDITION 16' X 

16'; CONVERT EXISTING BEDROOM 

INTOFULL BATHROOM 10' X 12' 

(APP166164) (Z20201288) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$103,671 $153.60

Permit #: A20210233 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: FISKE CONSTRUCTION 781-936-8109 PO BOX 22 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: FISKE, MICHAEL

2/22 CONROY THOMAS F 048049001000 24 LANDFALL LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY ADDITIION: 1ST 

FLOOR 7'6" X 18'; 2ND FLOOR 32' X 17'6"; 

RENOVATE BASEMENT 27' X 14', 18'6" X 12' 

INCLUDING GARAGE UNDER; 1ST FLOOR 

32' X 14', 24'6" X 18', 1' X 8'; CONSTRUCT 

LANDING 4' X 6', STAIRS 4' X 6' (APP160539) 

(Z20200530) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$344,000 $417.00

Permit #: A20210257 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: FRAME 2 FINISH CUSTOM BUILDERS INC508-989-8126 PO BOX 1174 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: ELLIS CHRISTOPHER

2/23 FETA REALTY TRUST II 049004524000 65 ELLISVILLE DRIVE CONSTRUCT A 3-SEASON ROOM 14' X 16'; 

DEED RESTRICTION RECIEVED. 

(APP167677) (Z20200107) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,000 $134.40

Permit #: A20210272 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: PADDOCK HOME IMPROVEMENT508-364-4643 PO BOX 1201 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: PADDOCK BRADLEY



2/23

11

SHEA TRUST 042000041002 20 DOTEN ROAD $327.60

Permit #: A20210273 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: SHEA CUSTOM CARPENTRY 508-394-8355 20 DOTEN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHEA, EDWARD E.

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,548,861 $2,983.20

RENOVATE:  BASEMENT - 30'6" X 25', 15' X 

16'; 1ST FLOOR - KITCHEN 16'6" X 19', 

POWDER ROOM 16'6" X 6', SITTING 

AREA/STAIRS 12' X 25'; 2ND FLOOR -  12'6" 

X 25', 12' X 13'6", 8' X 17'6"; CONSTRUCT 

ADDITIONS: 1STFLOOR - 12' X 5' POWDER 

ROOM; 6' X 2' BOX WINDOW, 3' X 10' 

FRONT ENTRY, 12' X 15' SCREEN PORCH, 4' 

X 4' LANDING; 2ND FLOOR - 13' X 18', 3' X 

10'; CONSTRUCT REAR LANDING 5' X 3', 1' 

X 5' STEP, 9' X 5' SIDE LANDING, 2' X 5' 

STAIRS, 12' X 4' SIDE DECK, 2' X 12' STAIRS, 

7' X 25' FRONT PORCH, 7' X 31' FRONT 

PORCH, 2' X 6' STAIRS AND 2ND FLOOR 

BALCONY 4' X 10' (APP164937) (Z20201157) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$125,000

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

2/2 NORVE LAWRENCE JR EST OF 044000011A062 9 C THEATRE COLONY WAY ADD ON TO APP163268/A20201069:  

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 10' X 40'; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - TWO-FAMILY 

HOUSE

$4,000 $120.00

Permit #: A20210119 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: KMAS CONSTRUCTION LLC 857-212-6176 99 DUDLEY ROAD 

OXFORD, MA 01540Tradesman: AUSTIN MARIO

2/2 MACKAY JAMES 067000001044 15 FORES`L LANE RENOVATE BATHROOM 8' X 8'; KITCHEN 

23'6" X 11'6"; FRAME INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$49,022 $100.20

Permit #: A20210123 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: G H REMODELING LLC 781-771-9855 34 WINTER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: GOSSELIN SCOTT

2/2 BAIRD JAMES D 114000019B002 202 R BOURNE ROAD RENOVATE TWO (2) SECOND FLOOR 

BATHROOMS: 11'6" X 8', 8'6" X 8'; 

FRAMEINSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$45,073 $75.00

Permit #: A20210124 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: JOHN DOLAN VINYL AND CARPET CORP781-828-4029 605 WASHINGTON STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: DAVIS ROBERT

2/2 GRATTAN KYRA M 103043A003C010 3 MARC DRIVE REPLACE DRYWALL AND INSULATION IN 

4'6" X 4' CLOSET DUE TO WATER DAMAGE; 

INSULATION INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$600 $40.00

Permit #: A20210135 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: PRIME RESTORATION LLC 401-475-1966 811 PARK EAST DRIVE 

WOONSOCKET, RI 02995Tradesman: SOLOMAN JOSEPH



2/3 FIORENTINO THOMAS P JR 042000009A000 218 WARREN AVENUE RENOVATE MASTER BATH 10' X 10'3"; 

GUEST BATH 2'7" X 5'; FAMILY BATH 8'9" X 

8'3" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$63,242 $75.00

Permit #: A20210149 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: LG HENLEY CO INC 617-773-0333 317 LIBBEY INDUSTRIAL WAY 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: ABBOTT DAVID A

2/3 ANDERSON KARL J 093000002015 2 EMERALD TREE LANE RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR DUE TO WATER 

DAMAGE: 12'8" X 12'8", 11'7" X 3'1", 13'8" X 

25'10", 4'3" X 7'5", 1'9" X 4'2", 12'6" X 7'5", 14'9" 

X 15'9",5'6" X 16'6", 8'3" X 6'9", 5'8" X 3'8" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,879 $333.60

Permit #: A20210150 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: INTEGRITY CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPENT LLC508-807-0705 121 SPRING STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: BARNARD KENNETH

2/5 HARRIS FAMILY REVOCABLE TR115000001119 6 AZALEA LANE RENOVATE BASEMENT 32' X 12' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $115.20

Permit #: A20210163 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: HARRIS GEORGE 617-750-5000 6 AZALEA LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/5 REGINA MARIA 078B000011309 56 KENSINGTON RENOVATE BASEMENT 30' X 36', 12' X 12' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOSUE

$39,114 $367.20

Permit #: A20210164 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: RENOVATE RESIDENTIAL 508-863-5965 1193 ASHLEY BOULEVARD REAR 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: FERREIRA MATTHEW

POWDERHORN POND ROAD RENOVATE KITCHEN 15'8" X 13'3"; 

BATHROOM 10' X 5'7" - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSEContractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$60,000 $78.90

Permit #: A20210165 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

2/5 POWDER HORN POND 1986 REALTY T092000023A000 101 

Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

2/5 TARTAGLIONE-RITUCCI TRUST 2016077F259A00700DL 7 DORSET LANE RENOVATE BASEMENT 14' X 15', 32'5" X 15', 

20' X 13' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$54,600 $287.40

Permit #: A20210166 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: PLUMLEY WILLARD 413-522-1480 7 DORSET LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/8 TIRRELL ROBERT A 055000045A003 12 HALLORANS WAY RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR, KITCHEN AND 

BATHROOM 31' X 11'3" INCLUDES 

INSTALLING LVL BEAM - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,000 $102.30

Permit #: A20210167 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: GRAVINA CONSTRUCTION 781-706-8683 10 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GRAVINA JONATHAN

2/8 STEPHEN P POLIMENO FAMILY IRRE056000079C007Z 28 POKANOKET ROAD RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 24' X 23', 7' X 5'; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) EXTERIOR DOOR - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $190.50

Permit #: A20210168 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: VOCI KATIE 781-831-3818 5 HITTY TOM ROAD 

DUXBURY, MA 02332



2/8 SWAN BENJAMIN 050000002752 12 MAYFLOWER DRIVE RENOVATE BATHROOM 7'3" X 10'; FRAME 

INSEPCTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSEContractor: SWAN BENJAMIN 978-290-2523 12 MAYFLOWER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$24,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210171 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

JESSICA WAY RENOVATE DUE TO WATER DAMAGE:  

1ST FLOOR, KITCHEN 11'6" X 13'4", 

BATHROOM 6'10" X 5'6", FAMILY ROOM 

11'6" X 23'4"; 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 

10'9"X 5'4"; FRAME AND INSULATION 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED.  - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: DISASTER SPECIALIST 508-888-1113 PO BOX 480 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

$58,000 $157.50

Permit #: A20210172 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

2/8 DEAN RONALD S JR 052000032076 35 

Tradesman: LENNOX RICHARD

2/8 LAWRENCE IRENE J 077C083A03200MR 32 MARGESON ROW SELECTIVE DEMO DUE TO WATER 

DAMAGE IN KITCHEN AND LAUNDRY 

ROOM 13' X 10'8", 5'4" X 3'; FRAME AND 

INSULATION INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,500 $75.00

Permit #: A20210173 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: HBR ENTERPRISES INC 781-953-5206 63 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 023960Tradesman: OCONNELL JOSEPH

2/9 SWEENEY JOSEPH W 073000007089 49 ANDREW`S WAY RENOVATE BASEMENT: ADD TWO (2) 

FOOTINGS AND TWO (2) STEEL COLUMNS 

2' X 12'; 1ST FLOOR 25' X 23'10" INCLUDES 

LVL INSTALL; 2ND FLOOR 14' X 12' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$53,000 $237.60

Permit #: A20210175 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK

2/9 30 CANTERBURY DR NOM RLTY  TRU099000004A021 30 CANTERBURY DRIVE ADD ON TO APP 165244/A20201577 - DEMO 

AND REBUILD GARAGE: 23'4" X 21'4" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$100,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20210177 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MARIANI KATHRYN 508-989-5667 30 CANTERBURY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/9 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104031011001 45 MARINER`S WAY RENOVATE BASEMENT 23'5" X 12'; EGRESS 

REQUIRED FROM ALL HABITABLE SPACES 

- SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$25,000 $84.60

Permit #: A20210179 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: HUSAK ANTHONY 24 THATCHER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HUSAK ANTHONY

2/9 WIKLUND KARL-MARTIN 078B000011459 1 SNAPPING BOW RENOVATE BASEMENT 20' X 35', 5' X 18' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$74,750 $237.00

Permit #: A20210180 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057 26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

BOWSPRIT LANE SELECTIVE DEMO DUE TO WATER 

DAMAGE: BASEMENT 24'4" X 28'10"; 1ST 

FLOOR 23'8" X 13'2"; 2ND FLOOR 23'2" X 

13'1" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: HBR ENTERPRISES INC 781-953-5206 63 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 023960

$5,000 $396.60

Permit #: A20210183 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

2/9 GREALIS SEAN P 067000001055 55 

Tradesman: OCONNELL JOSEPH



2/9 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038042 45 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE ADD ON TO APP 163314/B20200418: 

CONSTRUCT A WALK-IN CLOSET ABOVE 

GARAGE 6' X 21'6" - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20210190 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: BELLA G LLC 508-888-3600 PO BOX 830 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02572Tradesman: JONES GREGORY P

2/9 RODNEY M ROMBOLDI IRREV TRUST036000001019 19 SUNRISE AVENUE RENOVATE BASEMENT TO ADD 

BATHROOM 11'6" X 11'6"; EMERGENCY 

EGRESS REQUIRED FROM ALL HABITABLE 

SPACES - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$75,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210192 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MACCAFERRI HAROLD 508-747-4517 19 SUNRISE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/9 JOHN G DANNER TRUST 106000001157 48 MONTGOMERY DRIVE RENOVATE BASEMENT TO FAMILY SUITE 

20' X 24'6"; POST-FACTO; EMERGENCY 

EGRESS REQUIRED FROM ALL 

HABITIABLE SPACES; DEED RESTRICTION 

RECEIVED (APP166214) (Z20201379) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $144.30

Permit #: A20210193 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN

2/9 SULLIVAN PAULETTE 067000001068 28 BOWSPRIT LANE RENOVATE BATHROOM 7' X 8'6"; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,720 $75.00

Permit #: A20210194 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: CAPE & ISLAND KITCHENS, INC.508-888-4762 99 STATE ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: SCHMITZ WILLIAM L

2/9 SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC 031000006026 3 CLARK STREET RENOVATE KITCHEN 15' X 15'; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILYHOUSE

$75.00

Permit #: A20210195 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: DORY KEVIN 508-254-2954 3 CLARK STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

FAIRWAY DRIVE RENOVATE THREE (3) BATHROOMS: 2ND 

FLOOR 6' X 5'6" HALF BATH; 3RD FLOOR 11' 

X 7'6" MASTER BATH, 11' X 7'6" GUEST 

BATH; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$20,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210197 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

2/9 HINDS DONNA M 054054A000P047 47 

Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN

2/10 GREER JAMES 107000061000 301 CARVER ROAD RENOVATE BATHROOM 12' X 8'6"; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$9,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210199 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ROCK SOLID INSTALLATION  AND DESIGN781-760-8046 53 CHERRY ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TIERNEY WILLIAM

2/10 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078B308A02200TL 22 THAYER LANE RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR 13'8" X 22'4", 9'10" 

X 8'5"; FRAME AND INSULATION 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$27,000 $118.00

Permit #: A20210200 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: 1620 BUILDERS INC 508-317-7739 10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620



2/10 DREXLER PHILIP W 082000012015 20 HAYDEN HOLLOW RENOVATE BATHROOM 15'2" X 12'10"; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210201 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: SHEA CUSTOM CARPENTRY 508-394-8355 20 DOTEN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHEA, EDWARD E.

2/11 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038041 41 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE ADD ON TO APP 165474/B20200571: FINISH 

BASEMENT 20' X 13', 13' X 12',2' X 6' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $299.60

Permit #: A20210206 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

2/11 SMITH FAMILY REVOC LIV TRUST076035001085 85 OLD FIELD ROAD RENOVATE BASEMENT 32' X 13'; HALF 

BATH 5' X 7'; FRAME INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $135.30

Permit #: A20210210 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: R.J.CROSBY & SONS, INC 508-667-7596 39 PEARL STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CROSBY, ROBERT

2/16 GREALIS SEAN P 067000001055 55 BOWSPRIT LANE RENOVATE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE:  

BASEMENT 11'10" X 35'6", 12'8" X 14'8",4'6" X 

7'1"; 1ST FLOOR 23'1" X 32'4", 4'2" X 7'9", 

11'2" X 7'9", 11'2" X 10'4"; 2ND FLOOR 24' X 

13'11"; REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING 

AND SIDING; FRAME AND INSULATION 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$100,000 $562.80

Permit #: A20210217 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT INC866-690-8701 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WADE COREY

2/17 MOORE DONALD M 047000018J000 65 RIVER STREET RENOVATE GUEST BATHROOM 6'3" X 9'9", 

2' X 6'; MASTER BATHROOM 10'6" X17'6" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$19,188 $78.30

Permit #: A20210232 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: SOUTHCOAST KITCHEN DESIGNS508-207-6058 247 TREMONT STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: ARGUIN MATTHEW

2/17 REAGEN JERRY 122010P1195000 350 RAYMOND ROAD RENOVATE AREA TO CREATE NEW 

BEDROOM 11' X 11'; FRAME INSEPCTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$608 $75.00

Permit #: A20210234 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: MORAWSKI DEREK 508-635-7903 350 RAYMOND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/18 DICKEY CHRISTOPHER B 030000007007 31 ROYAL STREET RENOVATE KITCHEN 15'6" X 18'6" AND 

BATHROOM 6' X 9'; FRAME 

INSPECTIONREQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$76,000 $102.30

Permit #: A20210242 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: JLE FINE FINISHES 781-706-7339 99 BEDFORD STREET 

ABINGTON, AM 02351Tradesman: MCSHARRY JOHN

2/22 CUNHA DEREK 044006305000 15 CHARLEMONT ROAD INSTALL STAINLESS STEEL CHIMNEY 

LINER - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,704 $40.00

Permit #: A20210248 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: ATLANTIC CHIMNEY 781-986-4888 75 NORTH MAIN STREET #109 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: O`HEIR WILLIAM P



2/22 COLORUSSO MICHAEL F 027000024009 12 GREENER PASTURES LANE RENOVATE BASEMENT 24' X 36' TO 

INCLUDE ONE (1) BATHROOM - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$30,000 $259.20

Permit #: A20210261 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: J.M. SCHNEIDER BUILDING & REMODELING781-706-5980 130 BUMP ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER JOHN 508-746-8919

2/22 ENGEL BRADLEY B 082000011C012 33 HAYDEN RIDGE RENOVATE TO CREATE CLOSET 11' X 5'; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$18,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210262 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: KESTREL CONSTRUCTION INC 781-630-0113 859 WILLARD STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: MACFADEN CHRISTOPHER

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011189 110 RYECROFT RENOVATE BASEMENT 11' X 6, 10' X 10', 3' 

X 21', 15' X 7'6", 15' X 12', 13' X 28', 3' X 12', 3' 

X 5', 9' X 15', 4' X 14', 6'6" X 6'6"; 

FRAMEINSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$45,000 $349.20

Permit #: A20210264 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: APPLETREE PROPERTY SERVICE INC781-812-3204 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MEADER CHARLES

2/23 EDGE JOHN G JR 054054A000A544 544 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM 6'8" X 

7'6"; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED CONDO

$27,027 $75.00

Permit #: A20210265 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: PIETROS MARK

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011548 5 SHADY WOOD ADD-ON TO APP163891/B20200491: FINISH 

BASEMENT 12' X 4', 7' X 8', 16'X 22', 3' X 10'; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $327.60

Permit #: A20210266 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011549 7 SHADY WOOD ADD-ON TO APP163890/B20200492: FINISH 

BASEMENT 8' X 8', 16'6" X 16', 18' X 30'6", 11' 

X 3'; CONSTRUCT DECK 14' X 10', 15' X 4', 

12' X 8', LANDING 4' X 4', STAIRS 14' X 4' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$60,000 $678.35

Permit #: A20210267 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011551 11 SHADY WOOD ADD-ON TO APP162436/B20200354: FINSIH 

BASEMENT 17'6" X 28', 8' X 7'; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,000 $382.20

Permit #: A20210268 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/24 NANCY J CARLSON REVOCABLE TR054000010A073 23 SHARPS DRIVE SELECTIVE DEMO ONLY DUE TO WATER 

DAMAGE: BASEMENT 13'2" X 39'4", 11'2" X 

30'8"; 1ST FLOOR 32'8" X 25'2", 7'2" X 13', 

19'9" X 14'4"; 2ND FLOOR 22'11" X 31'11", 1'8" 

X 4', 1'8" X 4'; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $844.20

Permit #: A20210280 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: SERVPRO OF UPPER CAPE COD508-888-5985 PO BOX 307 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: RUSSELL WILLIAM



2/24

50

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A005000V 10 VERIDIAN ADD ON TO 166633/B20200640: FINISH 

BASEMENT 13'10" X 15', 15'2" X 25', 14' X 

7'3", 8' X 10', 3'2" X 3'5", 3'3" X 7', 5' X 7', 3'2" X 

16' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25,932 $569.10

Permit #: A20210281 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A005000V 10 VERIDIAN RENOVATE GARAGE TO BE USED AS 

DESIGN CENTER - 23' X 23'; - WHEN THE 

HOME IS SOLD AN ALTERATION PERMIT 

IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE DESIGN 

CENTER BACK TO A GARAGE.

$15,409 $158.70

Permit #: A20210283 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A006000V 12 VERIDIAN RENOVATE GARAGE TO BE USED AS 

SALES OFFICE - 22'6" X 23'9" - WHEN THE 

HOME IS SOLD AN ALTERATION PERMIT 

IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE SALES OFFICE   

BACK TO A GARAGE.

$518 $155.40

Permit #: A20210284 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

2/24 WAITKUS MARJORIE E 019000196000 3 SAGAMORE STREET RENOVATE KITCHEN AND BATHROOM 

13'5" X 20' TO INCLUDE TWO (2) NEW 

WINDOWS - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $81.00

Permit #: A20210288 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: TAVARES ERICA 571-228-5342 3 SAGAMORE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001007 19 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE RENOVATE BASEMENT 12' X 33', 6' X 12', 3' 

X 3'6"; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDO

$7,500 $143.70

Permit #: A20210290 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: KELLEHER MAUREEN 339-987-1728 19 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/24 SANFORD ROY T 078B000011442 18 WOODY NOOK $438.00

Permit #: A20210291 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: SANFORD ROY 978-793-1114 18 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,500,386 $10,090.85

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 61 $3,049,247 $13,074.05

RENOVATE BASEMENT 26'4" X 49', 8'4" X 

19'; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$7,000

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

2/1 BLACKWELL JASON W 123001P644000 16 JOYCE DRIVE CONSTRUCT A FRONT FARMERS PORCH 6' 

X 20', STAIRS 6' X 4' (APP166163) 

(Z20201290) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$50,965 $40.00

Permit #: A20210115 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: FISKE CONSTRUCTION 781-936-8109 PO BOX 22 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: FISKE, MICHAEL



2/2

7

HYEP HONOVAN 045C000014000 121 G TAYLOR AVENUE CONSTRUCT A 2ND FLOOR BALCONY 9'6" 

X 17' WITH SPIRAL STAIRS 12' X 3' DOWN 

TO DECK 9'6" X 17'; LANDING 3' X 3', 

STAIRS 4' X 3'; FEMA ELEVATION 

CERTIFICATE REQUIRED PRIOR TO FRAME 

INSPECTION (APP162672) (Z20200808) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $95.00

Permit #: A20210120 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: SURFSIDE CONSTRUCTION LLC508-958-5209 35 LAKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WHIPPLE, JASON

2/3 CONNOLLY JOHN 056000024004Z 66 POST N` RAIL AVENUE CONSTRUCT A DECK EXTENSION TO 

EXISTING DECK 10' X 10', LANDING 4' X 4', 

STAIRS 4' X 4', OUTDOOR SHOWER 4' X 4'; 

RESURFACE EXISTING DECK 10'X 33', 4' X 

25', 26' X 6', 3' X 14' TRIANGLE  (APP194946) 

(Z20201383)- SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$48,794 $188.75

Permit #: A20210147 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: W C CARPENTRY INC 508-641-3320 13 HIGGINS ROAD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: ROCKWOOD JOHN

2/5 ETHRIDGE MICHAEL L 056000071465 50 ALPINE ROAD CONSTRUCT A 4' X 4' LANDING, 1' X 4' 

STEP; 4' X 4' LANDING, 1' X 4' STEP, 2' X 6' 

OVERHANG (APP167525) (Z20210017) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$28,945 $40.00

Permit #: A20210160 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTING INC617-319-1225 3 NORWOOD STREET 

DORCHESTER, MA 02122Tradesman: ARROWSMITH DAVID

2/8 WOODWORTH GLENN 108000014B082 17 BUNNY`S ROAD CONSTRUCT A FRONT FARMERS PORCH 

28' X 6'; FOOTING AND FRAME 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3999 (APP167681) (Z20210027) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$9,500 $42.00

Permit #: A20210170 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: HOMETOWN STRUCTURES LLC413-562-7171 626 SOUTHAMPTON ROAD 

WESTFIELD, MA 01085Tradesman: KURTZ ANDREW

2/9 HOEY JOHN M 045B000006002 229 TAYLOR AVENUE REMOVE EXISTING FRONT DECK. 

CONSTRUCT DECK PLATFORM UNDER 3' 

HIGH 13.1' X 3.4', 8.7' X 5.3' WITH ONE (1) 

5.2' WIDE STEP TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 

WITH COVER UNDER 3' HIGH 8.7' X 4.8'; NO 

DOORS OR BARRIERS BETWEEN 

ANYLIVING SPACE AND EMERGENCY 

EGRESS (APP167682) (Z20210028) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$84,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210191 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: 1620 BUILDERS INC 508-317-7739 10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620

2/22 SMITH GREGORY W 085000020182 51 JASON`S LANE $75.00

Permit #: A20210258 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: INNOVATION CONSTRUCTION 508-789-8323 PO BOX 815 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: DMYTRYCK KEITH

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $254,704 $555.75

CONSTRUCT A DECK 27'6" X 10', STAIRS 5' 

X 5' (APP168334) (Z20210117) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$12,500

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 7 $254,704 $555.75

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT



2

2/16 SEACH REBECCA L 085000020050 20 CRABTREE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

AND TWO (2) EXTERIOR DOORS OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$22,186 $25.00

Permit #: A20210226 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

2/24 PREVOST GLORIA 130002000C084 11 KELLEY STREET $25.00

Permit #: A20210286 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $55,447

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING - 

WRAP ALL FASCIA AND RAKE BOARDS 

AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR CASINGS - 

INSTALL SEAMLESS GUTTERS AND 

DOWNSPOUTS - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$33,261

$50.00

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 2 $55,447 $50.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

DICKSON DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: LCT CONSTRUCTION & SERVICES INC.508-488-6639 4 EVERGREEN LANE 

HOPEDALE, MA 01747

$8,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20210117 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

2/2 MARCHAND SEAN 122010P1202000 45 

Tradesman: CASTRO SARA

2/2 MOREY DAVID J 090000027003 263 BLACK CAT ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF AND TIKI 

HUT. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$85,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210118 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: TERLETSKY NICK

2/2 154 MORGAN RD REVOCABLE TRUST069000082000 154 MORGAN ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF FROM 

MAIN HOUSE. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$22,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210125 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: SCORPIO CRAFTSMEN, INC. 508-224-6618 240 HALFWAY POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAVENS RYAN 508-562-2905

2/2 MCDONALD DONNA L 049002100000 5 LINCOLN ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210126 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: MCDONALD DENNIS 617-838-1865 5 LINCOLN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3 K + B REALTY TRUST 112000003195 90 MAUREEN WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$16,472 $25.00

Permit #: A20210142 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855



2/3 ATTERBURY GERALD E 060000033008 1023 LONG POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$20,552 $25.00

Permit #: A20210143 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177 1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: SPAIN KEITH S

2/8 KRENIK JOHN W LIFE ESTATE 061000011013 13 YVONNE CIRCLE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$16,639 $25.00

Permit #: A20210174 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

2/9 PERRY SUSAN C 100000017000 85 MORTON PARK ROAD STRIP AND RE-SHINGLE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,341 $25.00

Permit #: A20210187 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100 26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

2/11 MCMENAMIN STEVEN 055000013A021 49 TANANGER ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210207 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: GREATER BOSTON ROOFING CORP978-905-5045 27 JACKSON STREET 

LOWELL, MA 01852Tradesman: GARRY ENDA

2/12 BERNARD PAUL T 076000014009 19 CRAIG STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF SYSTEM. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,391 $25.00

Permit #: A20210216 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: NORTHEAST ROOFING CONTRACTORS508-654-7950 202 EAST STREET 

ATTLEBOR0, MA 02670Tradesman: MCGUIRE SHANE D

2/16 SMITH WILLIAM M 017000026000 12 VERNON STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,510 $25.00

Permit #: A20210227 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: LONG ROOFING OF MASS LLC 339-216-8494 960 TURNPIKE RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: PATRIQUIN GERRY

2/16 SEARS TIMOTHY S 056000038005 18 JAMES CIRCLE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210229 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: SEARS, TIM 18 JAMES CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SENECA LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: GERVASI DAVID 774-404-4206 13 SENECA LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210244 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

2/18 GERVASI DAVID 103000010035 13 



2/23

21

ALOSI JENNIFER 004000020000 61 CHERRY STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,420 $25.00

Permit #: A20210269 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: MARIOS ROOFING 781-344-2420 1520 WASHINGTON ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GOULSTON STEPHEN

2/23 OXFORD DORIS G LIFE ESTATE022000103B000 15 WHITING STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$12,010 $25.00

Permit #: A20210270 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC781-293-1417 PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

2/23 WILLIAM J SEYMORE TRUST 067000002067 557 LONG POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,299 $25.00

Permit #: A20210271 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417 PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

2/24 JOHNSON RYAN D 053000027001 24 ELLISVILLE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$42,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20210277 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: TERLETSKY NICK

2/24 SWEENEY FAMILY TRUST 104000019C055 9 CHIPMUNK LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,300 $25.00

Permit #: A20210278 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010 299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

2/24 LIMA MICHAEL A 125000007A028 185 BOURNEHURST DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,162 $25.00

Permit #: A20210279 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010 299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

2/24 KENNEY SCOTT K 096000062114 9 KNIGHT AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,007 $25.00

Permit #: A20210287 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

2/25 TASSINARI JOHN A 031000006010 102 STANDISH AVENUE $25.00

Permit #: A20210293 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: GIBBS ROOFING & REMODELING508-748-1281 175 B BLACKMORE POND RD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: GIBBS DANIEL

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $357,853 $525.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,950

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 21 $357,853 $525.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT



2/2 BACK DEREK 059000027062 285 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD ATTIC FLOOR 7" OPEN BLOW CELLULOSE, 

ATTIC DAMMING, AND PROPAVENTS.  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,693 $25.00

Permit #: A20210122 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC 508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

2/2 OBRIEN BRENDAN A 032000034000 55 LIBERTY STREET RESIDENTIAL WEATHERIZATION/AIR 

SEALING THROUGH THE MASS SAVE 

PROGRAM. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210133 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/3 LAWSON MICHAEL D 130002000A019 35 BUTTONWOOD LANE INSULATE ATTIC AND EXTERIOR WALLS 

WITH BLOWN IN CELLULOSE ONLY - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,345 $25.00

Permit #: A20210144 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: JL ELECTRICAL & ENERGY 978-47.-9726 PO BOX 99 

BEVERLY, MA 01915Tradesman: LAMBRAY JEFF

2/3 WOLLASTON LAURIE A 050001006000 12 SHORE DRIVE AIR SEALING, DOOR KITS & SWEEPS, 

KNEEWELL WALLS-2" THERMAL POLYISO, 

RIM JOIST-2" POLYISO, RIM JOIST 6" 

BATTING, DOOR 2" THERMAL BARRIER 

POLYISO, HATCH 2" THERMAL BARRIER 

POLYISO.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,259 $25.00

Permit #: A20210145 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC 508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

2/5 SUSAN M WELKER TRUST 043000C016000 29 DRIFTWOOD LANE RESIDENTIAL WEATHERIZATION/AIR 

SEALING THROUGH MASS SAVE 

PROGRAM. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210158 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/8 KELLY WENDY E 044006012506 7 MORSE ROAD WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING AND 

FOAM. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,938 $25.00

Permit #: A20210169 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330

2/9 COLLINS BRIAN P 106003016057 78 MUSKET ROAD INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210184 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/9 ODWYER JACQUELINE 044006189000Z 10 EMERSON ROAD INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION 

AND AIR SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,256 $25.00

Permit #: A20210185 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES



2/9 HAYES DONALD C III 045000039136 44 BEACH STREET INSTALL INSULATION. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,710 $25.00

Permit #: A20210189 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC 617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

2/10 ANDERSEN ORRIN J 054054A000P045 45 FAIRWAY DRIVE AIR SEALING, DOOR KITS, DAMMING, 

PROPAVENTS, 2" THERMAL BARRIER 

POLYSIO ON THE HATCH, 7" OPEN BLOW 

CELLULOSE IN ATTIC. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,352 $25.00

Permit #: A20210203 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: NEW ENGLAND WEATHERIZATION508-639-9621 679 WASHINGTON ST STE 8706 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: PASQUALINO DENNIS

2/11 CUNHA ERIN 123001P636000 160 LUNN`S WAY RESIDENTIAL WEATHERIZATION/AIR 

SEALING THROUGH MASS SAVE 

PROGRAM. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210205 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/11 GRISHAVER ALBERT LIFE ESTATE124000001126 18 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION 

AND AIR SEALING; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$8,468 $25.00

Permit #: A20210209 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/12 RAMOS JORGE L 130002000B132Z 123 PACKARD STREET ATTIC FLOOR 9" FIBERGLASS, SOFFIT 

VENTS 4", PROP-R-VENTS, AND VENT 

BATH FAN THROUGH ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,858 $25.00

Permit #: A20210211 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY ELWELL

2/12 MAGUIRE KELLY 055000013A030 11 DINAH PATH ATTIC FLOOR , CELLULOSE, VENT BATH 

FAN THROUGH TO ROOF. PRO-R-VENTS, 

HATCH, AND DAMMING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,810 $25.00

Permit #: A20210212 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY ELWELL

2/12 HART GREGORY 050001312000 7 BARQUE DRIVE ATTIC FLOOR, CELLULOSE, SOFFIT VENTS, 

DAMMING RIM JOIST, PROPAVENT, ATTIC 

HATCH.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,986 $25.00

Permit #: A20210213 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY ELWELL

2/12 HERVEY REALTY TRUST 113000017034 731 LUNN`S WAY ATTIC FLOOR 6" CELLULOSE, DAMMING,  

PROP-R-VENTS. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,756 $25.00

Permit #: A20210214 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY ELWELL



2/12 BARBATO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST019000236000 3 NORTH GREEN STREET ATTIC FLOOR, CELLULOSE, DAMMING, 

GABLE VENTS, KNEEWALL GABLE AND 

ATTIC SLOPE CELLULOSE. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,772 $25.00

Permit #: A20210215 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY ELWELL

2/16 JOSEPH RUTH A 016000088000 115 SUMMER STREET WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, AND 

WEATHERSTRIPPING IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,973 $25.00

Permit #: A20210218 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

2/16 HAWKINS WILLIAM ARTHUR 048049034A000Z 14 MANOMET AVENUE WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, AND 

WEATHERSTRIPPING IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,796 $25.00

Permit #: A20210219 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

2/16 SHANAHAN GLENN A 050001217000 15 SHORE DRIVE WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, AND 

WEATHERSTRIPPING IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,616 $25.00

Permit #: A20210220 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

2/16 CA BE LLC 105000003000 5 CASA BELLA WAY WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, AND 

WEATHERSTRIPPING IN SINGLE FAMILY 

MOBILE HOME - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$2,751 $25.00

Permit #: A20210221 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

2/17 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 105 SNOWGOOSE LANE INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING 

AND FOAM.  FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$2,480 $25.00

Permit #: A20210231 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

2/18 CARR DONNA 124000001259 4 KENDALL AVENUE WEATHERIZATION ATTIC AND BASEMENT 

INSULATION IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE -

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210238 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: EFFICIENT BUILDINGS LLC 508-279-1110 973 REED RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: CALLAHAN WILLIAM

2/18 KALOSHIS RICHARD W 056000001042 29 EAGLE HILL DRIVE WEATHERIZATION, BLOWN IN 

CELLULOSE, DAMNING, AND DOOR 

SWEEP IN SINGLEFAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,549 $25.00

Permit #: A20210239 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: GREEN AFFORDABLE ENERGY 774-327-4903 32 WIRCHILD STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: SMITH SHELDON



2/19

31

BAILEY WARREN W 078D000016167A 18 CHAMPLAIN CIRCLE INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION 

AND AIR SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,183 $25.00

Permit #: A20210245 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/22 FARLEY DANIELLE J 056000077010A 159 VALLEY ROAD INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING 

AND WEATHERSTRIPPING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,480 $25.00

Permit #: A20210247 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

2/22 PUSHEE MICHAEL D 061000032046 11 DYER PASS WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210249 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

2/22 CARUKE ALAN J 121000005414 8 CARDINAL DRIVE WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION, AND AIR 

SEALING IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20210252 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/22 MORIN-TUCK REVOCABLE TRUST077D000010192 8 FOREST EDGE WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION, AND AIR 

SEALING IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20210253 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/22 LANK WILLIAM J JR 121000006083 38 WALL WIND DRIVE WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION, AND AIR 

SEALING IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,661 $25.00

Permit #: A20210254 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

2/23 DAALE CHRISTOPHER J 054005003016 36 DUBLIN DRIVE $25.00

Permit #: A20210263 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $133,392 $775.00

WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,000

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 31 $133,392 $775.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO

2/5 ANTONIOTTI MARK 005000086000 10 SAVERY`S LANE INSTALL NEW ROOF AND SIDING. 

INSTALL NEW GARAGE DOOR.  INSTALL 

TWO (2) GABLE WINDOWS. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210161 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: ANTONIOTTI NEIL J. 508-746-5422 10 SAVERY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



4

2/17 LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 27 HEADLANDS DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS; REMOVE AND REPLACE 

THREE (3) DOORS; REMOVE AND 

REPLACE ROOFING AND SIDING; REMOVE 

AND REPLACE 90 SQ FT OF INSULATION; 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES;  INSULATION 

INSPECTION AND FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$18,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210230 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: BAKER RICHARD 774-454-9855 PO BOX 1003 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: BAKER, RICHARD

2/18 SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC 031000006026 3 CLARK STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AND SIDING OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210240 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: JF CARPENTER CONSTRUCTION CORP508-889-7374 46 WARREN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CARPENTER, JAMES F.

2/25 BUTTERFIELD NATHANIEL D 025000041000 243 SANDWICH STREET $40.00

Permit #: A20210292 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: KB CARPENTRY INC 774-454-8067 123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAUN KENNETH

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $58,000 $160.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING, SIDING, AND SIX (6) WINDOWS 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$16,000

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 4 $58,000 $160.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

2/2 BIGGIERI FAMILY LIVING TRUST051000004N013 507 SHIP POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) ENTRY 

DOOR WITH SIDE LITES. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,032 $40.00

Permit #: A20210121 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

2/2 FERLAND PAUL B 081000001022 10 TALL PINES ROAD INSTALL FOUR (4) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL WINDOWS. 

FINAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED.

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210127 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

2/2 PATRICO DAVID R 104000017A010 222 PLYMPTON ROAD INSTALL THIRTEEN (13) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210128 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

2/2 ROBBINS DONNA 103000014J015 101 NORTH TRIANGLE DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECITON REQUIRED.

$5,992 $40.00

Permit #: A20210129 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855



2/2 SMYTH DONALD P 032000028004 58 NICKS ROCK ROAD INSTALL NINE (9) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210131 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278 16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

2/3 LONERGAN MATTHEW P 106000001034 152 CARVER ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) BOW 

WINDOW WITH BAY WINDOW. REPLACE 

FRONT FASCIA, SOFFIT AND GUTTER. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,950 $40.00

Permit #: A20210140 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: MDH CONSTRUCTION INC 857-210-6063  BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MAHER MICHAEL

2/3 GREENE JUSTIN R 104000017A037A 15 KRISTIN ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY ONE (21) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$19,692 $40.00

Permit #: A20210141 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

2/4 ABRAMS MARTIN 077C083A00900FR 9 FLETCHER REACH REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE SIXTEEN (16) WINDOWS 

AND TWO (2) SLIDING GLASS DOORS. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTIONREQUIRED.

$31,190 $40.00

Permit #: A20210154 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

2/4 LANOUX JERRY W 077C083A01500LT 15 LUDLOW TRAIL REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. REMOVE 

AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) WINDOWS AND 

TWO (2) SLIDING GLASS DOORS. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$12,410 $40.00

Permit #: A20210155 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

2/5 WALTON JUDSON C SR 049002122000 19 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,031 $40.00

Permit #: A20210157 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/9 ROPER JOSEPH A JR 045A000053002 4 AVENUE A REMOVE AND REPLACE SIX (6) WINDOWS. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,400 $40.00

Permit #: A20210178 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: LEAVITT BRIAN 781-974-6521 9 SHERMAN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEAVITT BRIAN

2/10 LAWRENCE WILLIAM J 053000005005 1926 R STATE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE PATIO DOORS. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,652 $40.00

Permit #: A20210204 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: J & J REMODELING 15 FALL ST 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: DUARTE JOSEPH



2/11 KERR JOHN G 106000001083 28 MONTGOMERY DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,423 $40.00

Permit #: A20210208 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/16 CEDERQUIST JOHN E 124000009D072 687 BOURNE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,168 $40.00

Permit #: A20210222 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/16 FARRINGTON CHAD A 123001P837000 349 LUNN`S WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVENTEEN (17) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) EXTERIOR DOOR 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$47,955 $40.00

Permit #: A20210223 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/16 SILVERBERG JEFFREY M 104000017A063 20 ANAWON ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,540 $40.00

Permit #: A20210224 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/16 MAYFLOWER MHC LLC 076000034D000 10 PATRIOT CIRCLE REMOVE AND REPLACE TEN (10) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE 

HOME - FINAL INSPECTION

$7,559 $40.00

Permit #: A20210225 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

2/16 CARPENTER KAREN L 027000148A000A 18 LELAND WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE FIFTEEN (15) 

WINDOWS OF WINDOWS OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$40.00

Permit #: A20210228 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

2/17 MAIER JEFFREY L 078C227A01800CH 18 CONIFER HILL REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) 

EXTERIOR DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,860 $40.00

Permit #: A20210237 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

2/18 PETERSON DREXEL A JR 105000006008 49 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) 

EXTERIOR DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$687 $40.00

Permit #: A20210241 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717 332 MIDDLEBOR AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M



2/19 DENSMORE TIMOTHY J 123001P1106000 391 LUNN`S WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT 

EXTERIOR DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,667 $40.00

Permit #: A20210246 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717 332 MIDDLEBOR AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/22 HOLMES JEAN S LIFE ESTATE 026000015040Z 21 DWIGHT AVENUE REPLACE EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,706 $40.00

Permit #: A20210250 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717 332 MIDDLEBOR AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/22 BARES-BOWEN TRUST 045000006A024 134 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE REPLACE REAR PATIO DOOR . NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,012 $40.00

Permit #: A20210251 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717 332 MIDDLEBOR AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/22 CARPENO FAMILY INVESTMENT TRUS045000039082 17 BEACH STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE TEN (10) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE -FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,489 $40.00

Permit #: A20210256 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: KANANENKA DZMITRY

2/22 SOUZA LINDA A 054000010A009 2458 STATE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) EXISTING 

WINDOW IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,349 $40.00

Permit #: A20210259 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: CASTONGUAY ENTERPRISES, INC.781-281-5355 7 ROESSLER ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: SMITH CHRISTOPHER

2/24 MERADA JAMES R JR 100000037023 17 BURGESS ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) 

EXTERIOR DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,475 $40.00

Permit #: A20210276 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717 332 MIDDLEBOR AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

2/24 HORGAN EDMUND J 112000003061 13 DOROTHY DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,268 $40.00

Permit #: A20210282 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: J & J REMODELING 508-947-5016 15 FALL STREET 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: DUARTE, JOE

2/24 JOHNSON THOMAS FRANCIS 074000038028 9 CAROLYN DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) EXISTING 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE -

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,259 $40.00

Permit #: A20210285 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: J & J REMODELING 508-947-5016 15 FALL STREET 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: DUARTE, JOE



2/26

29

2

MALONE JOHN A 112000003027 51 JUSTINE AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: A20210295 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $287,766 $1,160.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWELVE (12) 

WINDOWS AND EXISTING SIDING OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$28,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 29 $287,766 $1,160.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED

2/9 CONROD MICHAEL F 050000033C008 32 COLUMBIA ROAD INSTALL QUADRAFICE CASTILLE ON THE 

FIRST FLOOR AND IN THE LIVING ROOM. 

OMNI TEST LABORATORIES INC AND UL # 

S628-93/1482. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,300 $40.00

Permit #: A20210182 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: ALL CLEAN CHIMNEY SWEEP 508-889-5565 154 DURFEE STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: KING MICHAEL W

2/26 LOEWY CRIBBEN FAMILY TRUST114000019022 20 MOORING CIRCLE $40.00

Permit #: A20210294 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $7,100 $80.00

INSTALL A NAPOLEON EPI3T SOILD FUEL 

BURNING STOVE IN BASEMENT OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE (U.L.#1482) - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,800

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 2 $7,100 $80.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

2/1 GREENLEAF SHARYN R 056000022F000 71 HERRING POND ROAD INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.72 KW 

(APP167423) (Z20210023) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$33,778 $77.00

Permit #: A20210116 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: BLUESEL HOME SOLAR, INC 508-833-9500 17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LEMOTTE ABRAHAM

2/2 CA BE LLC 105000003000 64 CASA BELLA WAY INSTALL TWENTY TWO (22) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

6.270 KW (APP166124) (Z20201278) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$22,451 $106.00

Permit #: A20210130 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: RUBIN DANIEL J

2/2 LEBLANC JENNIFER A 045000030D008 125 BROOK ROAD INSTALL THIRTY FOUR (34) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.75 KW (APP165722) (Z20210003) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$14,164 $163.50

Permit #: A20210132 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: MCMILLAN GARY S

2/2 GUALCO CLAUDIO 045000036B005 16 BULRUSH LANE INSTALL THIRTY SEVEN (37) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.58 KW (APP167839) (Z20210005) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$48,000 $178.00

Permit #: A20210134 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON



2/2 MCALLISTER MATTHEW 122010P1061000 507 RAYMOND ROAD INSTALL THIRTY TWO (32) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.60 KW (APP166864) (Z20201380) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$77,400 $154.00

Permit #: A20210138 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: ROOFTOP POWER 833-787-7697 2980 WEST SHORE ROAD 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: MIRANDA BERNARD

2/3 MCMENAMIN STEVEN 055000013A021 49 TANANGER ROAD INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.5 KW 

(APP167602) (Z20210021) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$14,300 $96.25

Permit #: A20210151 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

2/3 EATON BRIAN K 073000007074 115 ANDREW`S WAY INSTALL TWENTY ONE (21) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

6.825 KW (APP167664) (Z20210029) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$15,015 $101.25

Permit #: A20210152 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

2/3 RIBEIRO JOSE CARLOS 105000004003 76 CARVER ROAD INSTALL THIRTY SIX (36) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 11.7 KW 

(APP167603) (Z20210022) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$25,740 $173.25

Permit #: A20210153 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

2/4 VASILE ANTHONY J, SR 050000030H000 1483 STATE ROAD INSTALL FORTY EIGHT (48) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

15.12 KW (APP168039) (Z20210079) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$57,728 $231.00

Permit #: A20210156 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLEY DANIEL

2/9 MCGRATH PAUL C 073000007125 32 BARBARA`S WAY INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3.5' X 5.5') @ 6.46 KW 

(APP168140) (Z20210091) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$28,000 $91.50

Permit #: A20210196 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

2/9 MALONEY RICHARD T 046000007094 7 KEVIN AVENUE INSTALL TWELVE (12) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 4.08 

KW(APP168083) (Z20210077) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$17,000 $57.75

Permit #: A20210198 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

2/17 CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 104000008029 59 STONE GATE DRIVE INSTALL TWENTY FIVE (25) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.5 KW (APP167840) (Z20210058) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$37,000 $120.25

Permit #: A20210236 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON



2/18

17

1

HARNEY JANICE G 049003816000 41 COLONY BEACH BOULEVARD INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.44 KW 

(APP168443) (Z20210127) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$26,000 $77.00

Permit #: A20210243 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

2/22 BAYLOR BRENDAN W 104000017A009 226 PLYMPTON ROAD INSTALL FORTY SEVEN (47) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

15.98 KW (APP168344) (Z20210114) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$57,000 $226.25

Permit #: A20210255 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

2/22 STATEN ANDREW 090000008D007 39 GREENVIEW DRIVE INSTALL TWENTY SIX (26) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.84 KW (APP168242) (20210133) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$37,000 $125.25

Permit #: A20210260 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

2/23 KEGEL DAVID F 076000032003 2 ELLIOT LANE INSTALL THIRTY ONE (31) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.765 KW (APP168625) (Z20210148) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$21,600 $149.25

Permit #: A20210275 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

2/24 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023003 863 LONG POND ROAD $48.25

Permit #: A20210289 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $540,876 $2,175.75

INSTALL TEN (10) ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 3.15 KW (APP168874) 

(Z20210167) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$8,700

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 17 $540,876 $2,175.75

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ADDITIONS PERMIT

2/23 PLYMOUTH YACHT CLUB CO 020000184C000 34 UNION STREET $250.00

Permit #: A20210274 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: HARBOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY508-922-7082 29 MAIN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SILVA, PETER

COM ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $75,000 $250.00

CONSTRUCT A BAR 10' X 11' ON EXISTING 

DECK; 2ND FLOOR DECK EXTENSION ON 

A SEPARATE PERMIT (APP168526) 

(Z20210140) - PLYMOUTH YACHT CLUB

$75,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

2/2 WASHBURN REALTY LLC 102000022014Z 61 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD INTERIOR FIT-OUT 3,784 SQ FT (APP167064) 

(Z20201424) - CLEAN SLATE

$220,000 $2,063.70

Permit #: A20210139 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: VOLTZE BUTLER & ASSOCIATES INC978-459-7600 1075 WESTFORD STREET 

LOWELL, MA 01851Tradesman: RAMALHINHO PAULO



2/5

3

1

1

180

EMPIRE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION101000018B002 151 SAMOSET STREET INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 60' X 100' 

(dimensions updated 3/1/2021); REMOVEAND 

REPLACE THREE (3) EXTERIOR DOORS; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING 

(APP166732) (Z20201384) - "REMAX 

SPECTRUM/MOTTO MORTGAGE 

NORTHEAST"

$50,000

GIBBS GREG G

$3,282.50

Permit #: A20210159 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: SPECTRUM HOMES, INC 508-844-1996 PO BOX 1540 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

COURT STREET INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 50' X 40'4", 45' X 

14'8" (APP168596) (Z20210060)- BARK BBQ

Contractor: HADDIGAN PATRICK 339-933-1597 110 RIVERSIDE CIRCLE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

$10,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20210235 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

2/17 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 

Tradesman: HADDIGAN PATRICK

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $280,000 $5,546.20

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 4 $355,000 $5,796.20

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

2/10 ACQUITY MANAGEMENT INC 001000002E002 5 BOUNDARY STREET $100.00

Permit #: A20210202 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: CENTIMARK 978-513-3300 101 BRICK KILN ROAD 

CHELMSFORD, MA 01824Tradesman: HENDRICKSON ALBERT

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $208,000 $100.00

INSTALL INFILL INSULATION BETWEEN 

EXISTING STEEL PANELS. INSTALL NEW 

SHEET INSULATION TO PROVIDE A FLAT 

SURFACE. INSTALL NEW BANDED TPO 

ROOF SYSTEM TO MAIN ROOF ONLY. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$208,000

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 1 $208,000 $100.00

COM - INSULATION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

2/5 ACQUITY MANAGEMENT INC 001000002E002 5 BOUNDARY STREET $200.00

Permit #: A20210162 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: SHIELD INSULATION LLC 508-440-1450 36 FARM ROAD 

SHERBORN, MA 01770Tradesman: WALDRON THOMAS

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $8,151 $200.00

REPLACE SECTIONS OF MISSING AND 

DAMAGE FIBERGLASS INSULATION WITH 

SPRAY FOAM CLOSET CELL INSULATION. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,151

COM - INSULATION - COUNT 1 $8,151 $200.00

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $5,315,536 $24,651.75

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



2/1 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011258 40 FIVE LANTERNS $175.00

Permit #: E20210172 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/1 BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC049002016000 44 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20210175 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: ELLIS TODD MICHAEL 781-953-0222 3 COMPASS CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ELLIS, TODD MICHAEL

2/3 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038054 22 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20210188 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

2/5 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052007 8 KARA`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210205 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/5 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052036 7 KARA`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210206 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/5 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052057 6 KARA'S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210207 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/8 RIDDER KATHRYN E 132000B085000 0 $175.00

Permit #: E20210210 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: HOGAN WILLIAM 617-957-4290 15 ARTHOR STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: HOGAN WILLIAM

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001277 99 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $175.00

Permit #: E20210218 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R



2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001258 59 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $175.00

Permit #: E20210219 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

2/9 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011258 40 FIVE LANTERNS $55.00

Permit #: E20210223 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: SEASIDE ALARMS 508-394-0599 1265 ROUTE 28 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: BOUCHER, ROBERT K.

2/10 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011549 7 SHADY WOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20210226 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

2/10 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011589 65 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20210227 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/11 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008013 54 STONE GATE DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210236 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/11 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008012 50 STONE GATE DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210237 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/12 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001044 65 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE WORK ORDER # 4993995  CORRECTION 

FROM PERMIT THEY CALLED IN THIS 

WORKORDER NUMBER AFTER THE FACT.

DEROUEN JEFFREY

$175.00

Permit #: E20210243 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/16 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001387 45 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: E20210249 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.



2/16 WILDES JONATHAN 004000006002 73  1/2 CHERRY STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20210250 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: VARLEY ELECTRIC 781-389-5569 17 THOMAS BLANCHARD ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: VARLEY LINUS

2/17 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010582 20 BRIARWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20210256 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011566 60 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20210257 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011573 74 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20210258 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011594 75 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20210259 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/17 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010592 40 BRIARWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20210260 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/17 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010587 30 BRIARWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20210261 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/17 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003006 49 BRAMHALL LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20210263 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD



2/18

29

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B000011547 3 CLIMBER`S PATH WORK ORDER # 5024912 $175.00

Permit #: E20210268 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/18 KATHLEEN FITZGERALD FAMILY REA044000012501 15 THEATRE COLONY WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210274 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/19 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011564 56 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20210279 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

2/23 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025021 4 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210288 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

2/23 BRIDGE FAMILY TRUST 096000009001 157 MICAJAH POND ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20210291 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: AMBURGEY WILLIAM 508-317-4361 CELL51 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AMBURGEY, WILLIAM A. 508-317-4361

2/25 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN048049036000 15 ROUND HILL AVENUE $175.00

Permit #: E20210304 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: GL RANDALL ELECTRIC COMPANY508-947-0700 535 PLYMOUTH STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346-2530Tradesman: RANDALL GEORGE L

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $5,130.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 29 $5,130.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005003A000B 18 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210181 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

2/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005003A000A 16 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210182 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II



10

2/4 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 48 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210193 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/4 MEGRYCO, INC 105000002003 50 PAUL FRANCIS WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210194 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004194 74 SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210215 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004193 72 SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210216 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/16 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038030 24 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20210248 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

2/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001040 10 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210251 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

2/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001039 12 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210252 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

2/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001041 77 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210253 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,750.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 10 $1,750.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



2/1 FIORENTINO THOMAS P JR 042000009A000 218 WARREN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210173 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: SHAUGHNESSY JAMES W. 617-201-5465 54 ARMSTRONG CIRCLE 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: SHAUGHNESSY JAMES W

2/1 LUCA FRANCESCA 115000001245 51 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $75.00

Permit #: E20210174 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: JONATHAN CARVEALE ELECTRICIAN508-962-6605 24 MASTHEAD DRIVE 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: CARVEALE JONATHAN P

2/1 MURPHY SUSANA 026000003002 35 BRAMHALL LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210176 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: SCR ELECTRIC 508-364-5109 CELL30 MELIX AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROGAN SEAN

2/2 TARTAGLIONE-RITUCCI TRUST 2016077F259A00700DL 7 DORSET LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210179 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: GLASSER STEPHEN W. 508-287-1496 8 ALDEN RD 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GLASSER STEPHEN

2/2 PERKOSKI JOSEPH A JR 123001P581000 27 BRANDEIS LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210180 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: REILLY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-2040 110 OLD TOWNHOUSE RD 

S YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: MCSHEFFREY MICHAEL J

2/3 DALLMAN BETTY A LIFE ESTATE078D000016707 46 WOODSONG $75.00

Permit #: E20210185 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C. 781-831-0433 145 PLAIN STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C.

2/3 EVANS RICHARD 078B000011328 32 KENSINGTON $75.00

Permit #: E20210187 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

2/4 GORHAM KYLE P 082000004A006 46 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210195 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: ZAK WALTER 781-264-4566 46 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ZAK WALTER



2/4 MALONE MICHAEL F 101012041001 30 DANFORTH LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210197 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K. 5082910911 437 COUNTY ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770Tradesman: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K

2/4 MCCARTHY DAVID M 101012043001 38 DANFORTH LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210198 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K. 5082910911 437 COUNTY ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770Tradesman: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K

2/4 PERRY FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST077C125A11500BC 115 BRADSTREETE CROSSING $75.00

Permit #: E20210199 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

2/4 RICHARD L BUCHANAN 1997 REVOC078B000011230 50 SKIPPING STONE $75.00

Permit #: E20210200 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

2/5 CLEM SARAH 100000032A019 10 THOREAU ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210204 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

2/5 HOWLAND MICHAEL W 055000013A005 30 TANANGER ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210208 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: ALEX CALL ELECTRICIAN 781-424-0487 130 ALBION STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: CALL ALEXANDER

2/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011521 50 SNAPPING BOW $75.00

Permit #: E20210211 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DAILEY GREGORY

2/9 VAIVARINS LINDA R H 121000005385 75 SCARLET DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210222 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: ST.JOHN KEVIN 774-263-2417 872 MAIN STREET 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: ST JOHN, KEVIN A.



2/9 BITTERMAN PAUL M 053000027042 50 ELLISVILLE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210224 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: LAPERRIERE, SCOTT M. ELECTRICIAN774-413-0143 17 ROBINWOOD ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: LAPERRIERE, SCOTT M.

2/10 ARSENAULT FAM REV TRUST 2006037000003A002 72 R WARREN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210229 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

2/11 LIFTON JAMES 046000021004 15 HARBOR SEAL WAY WORK ORDER # 4976208 $120.00

Permit #: E20210231 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

2/11 TIRRELL ROBERT A 055000045A003 12 HALLORANS WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20210232 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

2/11 WHEELER MICHAEL P JR 085000020033 41 WHITE OAK DRIVE WIRE BEDROOM, HALLWAY AND 

BATHROOM

$75.00

Permit #: E20210238 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: TARINELLI JASON 401-365-7269 22 GLASGOW STREET 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: TARINELLI JASON

2/11 REGINA MARIA 078B000011309 56 KENSINGTON $75.00

Permit #: E20210239 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: MACO ELECTRIC 508-717-9212 28 WEEDEN RD 

FAIRHAVEN, MA 02719Tradesman: COSTA MATTHEW

2/12 BAIRD JAMES D 114000019B002 202 R BOURNE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210242 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: NOLAN ELECTRIC 508-824-1425 1205 LOCUST STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: NOLAN, MARK

2/16 JACINTO ERIN 009000003B000 105 STANDISH AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210245 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: KIRKLAND JOHN 339-788-1486 7 LINDEN LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KIRKLAND JOHN



2/16 GIBSON STEVEN W 124000001170 41 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD $75.00

Permit #: E20210246 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: D STARCK ELECTRIC 781-831-7769 1287 BROADWAY 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: STARCK DANIEL

2/17 HALFWAY POND REALTY TRUST069000056006 73 HALFWAY POND ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210254 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

2/18 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011189 110 RYECROFT $75.00

Permit #: E20210273 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: KEYES, SHAWN

2/19 JANSSON EVA-MARIE S 103000003001A 3 CARVER ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210282 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: ORR, DANIEL 508-400-5240 2 DEACON LANE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: ORR, DANIEL ALAN

2/23 ANDERSON KARL J 093000002015 2 EMERALD TREE LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210287 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: INGEMI DOMINIC 781-389-6426 196 TIFFANY STREET 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: INGEMI DOMINIC

2/24 SMITH FAMILY REVOC LIV TRUST076035001085 85 OLD FIELD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210293 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

2/24 SULLIVAN PAULETTE 067000001068 28 BOWSPRIT LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210294 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW

2/24 RILEY JOSHUA 067000002144 18 CONSTITUTION DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210295 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: MILLER STEPHEN X. JR. 781-588-9299 25 DOROTHY DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MILLER, STEPHEN JR



2/24

39

HINDS DONNA M 054054A000P047 47 FAIRWAY DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210297 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: TREACY ELECTRIC 617-828-7876 145 SYLVAN STREET 

MALDEN, MA 02148Tradesman: TREACY JOHN

2/24 SULLIVAN ROBERT 032000017002 30 NICKS ROCK ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210299 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: DE SOUZA JULIO 108 S 7TH STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: DESOUZA, JULIO JR. 508-207-0198

2/25 DICKEY CHRISTOPHER B 030000007007 31 ROYAL STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20210300 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: DANIEL CARROLL ELECTRICIAN781-812-3463 9 ORCHARD LANE 

ABINGTON, MA 02351Tradesman: CARROLL DANIEL

2/25 RODNEY M ROMBOLDI IRREV TRUST036000001019 19 SUNRISE AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210305 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: SHEA ERIC M 508-922-2550 14 MONACK ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: SHEA ERIC

2/26 SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC 031000006026 3 CLARK STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20210306 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: KIRK, BRIAN J. 508-789-8149 24 LADY SLIPPER DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KIRK, BRIAN

2/26 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001007 19 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210309 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: JOSEPH ADRAGNA ELECTRICIAN508-830-1450 28 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ADRAGNA JOSEPH

2/26 DUTCH STEPHEN 076000022000 137 BEAVER DAM ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210310 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: JOSEPH ADRAGNA ELECTRICIAN508-830-1450 28 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ADRAGNA JOSEPH

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,970.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 39 $2,970.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/2 MCGRATH PAUL C 073000007125 32 BARBARA`S WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20210183 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K



2/2 MALONEY RICHARD T 046000007094 7 KEVIN AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20210184 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/3 LEBLANC JENNIFER A 045000030D008 125 BROOK ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20210190 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: MCMILLAN CHRISTIAN

2/8 GREENLEAF SHARYN R 056000022F000 71 HERRING POND ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20210212 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: BLUESEL HOME SOLAR, INC 508-833-9500 17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: CAMPBELL GLENN

2/8 BAYLOR BRENDAN W 104000017A009 226 PLYMPTON ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20210213 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A

2/8 HARNEY JANICE G 049003816000 41 COLONY BEACH BOULEVARD $125.00

Permit #: E20210214 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/9 NESSRALLA MICHAEL J JR 077E000015106 38 FAIRVIEW LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20210221 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: COTUIT SOLAR 508-428-8442 PO BOX 89 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GREENWOOD JEFFREY

2/10 GUALCO CLAUDIO 045000036B005 16 BULRUSH LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20210225 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/11 STATEN ANDREW 090000008D007 39 GREENVIEW DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20210230 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A



2/23

11

2

1

1

ANDREWS DARREN A SR 122010P936000 16 MORASKI LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20210289 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: VIRIDIS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-561-2418 15 LANDCASTER AVENUE 

REVERE, MA 02151Tradesman: POSHKUS DAVID

2/25 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023003 863 LONG POND ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20210301 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,375.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 11 $1,375.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/16 PAGE MATTHEW 042000026003 30 CLIFFORD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210247 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

2/19 DITOMASSI RICHARD 026000011006 29 EAST BAY LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210277 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: CORPORATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES781-831-0599 11 ELIZABETH DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: TWIGG KENNETH

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $150.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 2 $150.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/26 HALL JONATHAN 072000004N045 73 BAYDEN PATH $75.00

Permit #: E20210307 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: TOMPKINS WILLIAM E. 617-797-1201 237 BROOKDALE STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: TOMPKINS WILLIAM

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $75.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

2/22 PLYMOUTH CONIFER REALTY TRUST102000002003 50 PRESTIGE WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20210284 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: ENERGY ELECTRIC CO. INC 508-278-3200 740 QUAKER HIGHWAY 

UXBRIDGE, MA 01569Tradesman: DUBEAU, BRUCE E.

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00



3

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $125.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

2/18 PLYMOUTH ROD + GUN CLUB INC108000023000 225 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $290.00

Permit #: E20210275 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: ELLIS STEVEN E 617-429-4332 16 GROVE ST 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367-1306Tradesman: ELLIS STEVEN E

2/23 EMPIRE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION101000018B002 151 SAMOSET STREET $245.00

Permit #: E20210290 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K. 5082910911 437 COUNTY ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770Tradesman: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K

2/24 WASHBURN REALTY LLC 102000022014Z 61 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD $1,270.00

Permit #: E20210298 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: FAGAN ELECTRICAL SERV. INC.781-933-7388 PO BOX 546 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: FAGAN DAVID 781-844-7654

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,805.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 3 $1,805.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

2/3 WILLIAM S WOLFF AND LORRAINE M078D000016649 29 WEATHERVANE $40.00

Permit #: E20210076 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

2/3 LAWSON MICHAEL D 130002000A019 35 BUTTONWOOD LANE ON 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM FAN $40.00

Permit #: E20210186 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: JL ELECTRICAL & ENERGY SAVERS781-853-9242 62 JEFFERSON AVE 

SALEM, MA 01970Tradesman: LAMBRAY JEFF

2/3 CASEY KARLA 077E000015241 12 FOUNTAIN GRASS WAYE $40.00

Permit #: E20210189 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW

2/3 MCGRATH PAUL C 073000007125 32 BARBARA`S WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20210191 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K



2/4 HOULLAHAN STEPHANIE 044006013000 26 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD REPLACEMENT OF THERMOSTATS FOR 5 

NEW LINES VOLTAGE PROGRAMMABLE 

THERMOSTATS FOR ELECTRIC HEAT

$40.00

Permit #: E20210201 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: MARRESE DENIS 508-505-4116 450 FRUIT STREET 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: MARRESE DENIS

2/4 THAYER GLENN D 105000005121 28 JAYE STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20210202 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: SOUNDER SYSTEMS 781-826-9075 811 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BUCHANAN, KEITH SOUNDER SYSTEMS

2/5 SULLIVAN BRIAN R 027134E005006 5 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE KITCHEN REMODEL (ASKED REMOVE 

AND REPLACE CABINETS) AND DEVICE 

CHANGE/ APPLIANCES

$75.00

Permit #: E20210203 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: AUSSANT ELECTRIC LLC 401-636-2101 4 KAZAN ST 

CUMBERLAND, RI 02864Tradesman: AUSSANT KYLE G

2/5 GUALCO CLAUDIO 045000036B005 16 BULRUSH LANE RELOCATE METER SOCKET, ADD COMBO 

METER WITH 100 AMP MAIN, RE-FEED 

THEEXISTING LOAD CENTER, AND ADD 

SURGE PROTECTION

$40.00

Permit #: E20210209 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/9 RICHMOND BRIAN J JR 074000021035 3 REXFORD ROAD WORK ORDER # 4847918 $45.00

Permit #: E20210217 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: SMITH MARTIN 508-224-7203 9 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MARTIN SMITH 508-224-7203

2/9 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION130002000A033 41 CYPRESS STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20210220 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: BABA SIMON 774-994-0255 29 CAPTAIN LAMBERT LANE 

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632Tradesman: BABA SIMON

2/10 JACKMAN JOSEPH R 077E000015195 3 EDGEWOOD CIRCLE $80.00

Permit #: E20210228 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: FOLEY, PAUL D.

2/11 CULLY CHRISTOPHER P 045000039139 36 BEACH STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20210234 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AGNEW, RANDALL C



2/11 GAVAGHAN BRIAN W 096000062058Z 12 JAYNES STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20210235 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: DAVID ANDERSON ELECTRIC CO INC508-272-9922 394 PURCHASE ST 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375-1680Tradesman: ANDERSON DAVID A

2/11 TOLAN JILLENE N 045039231005 4 ASIAF WAY PROVIDE CIRCUIT FOR PORTABLE HOT 

TUB IN BACK YARD

$40.00

Permit #: E20210241 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: BRIAN BRADLEY ELECTRICAL CONTRCTING978-212-8014 95 HUNTER AVE 

HUDSON, MA 01749-3043Tradesman: BRADLEY BRIAN M

2/16 HAMLIN ROY W SR 012000033000 239 WATER STREET INSTALL INLET AN INTERLOCK ON TWO 

SEPARATE PANELS

$40.00

Permit #: E20210244 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: MIENSCOW JASON D. 774-501-3041 30 WAVERLY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MIENSCOW JASON

2/17 SULLIVAN JOSEPH P 048049046000 61 POND AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20210255 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: F D JONES ELECTRIC 508-763-2721 11 INDUSTRIAL DR 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: JONES, FRANCIS D

2/17 NATOLA GREGORY A 099000004A019 40 CANTERBURY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20210262 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: DONOVAN ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC.781-826-0095 575 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: DONOVAN, EDWARD R.

2/17 TETTO DAVID J 107000064006 22 DARBY STATION ROAD INSTALLATION OF A LOW-VOLTAGE 

WIRELESS BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEM.

$55.00

Permit #: E20210265 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

2/17 PROCTOR ALAN S 103000006030 3 CRACSTONE ROAD INSTALLATION OF A LOW-VOLTAGE 

WIRELESS BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEM.

$55.00

Permit #: E20210266 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

2/17 MAYFLOWER MHC LLC 076000034D000 14 PATRIOT CIRCLE $55.00

Permit #: E20210267 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B



2/18 PINEHILLS LLC 078C000011185 113 RYECROFT WORK ORDER #5024951 $40.00

Permit #: E20210269 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/18 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011279 11 CLIMBER`S PATH $40.00

Permit #: E20210270 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

2/18 TESSIER KENNETH M 056000074F000 16 JOHN PAUL LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20210271 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: WINDERS MYRON 508-314-2603 233 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WINDERS MYRON E JR

2/18 LACHANCE CHRISTOPHER 027000017F000 53 BRALEY LANE $45.00

Permit #: E20210272 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: ANDERSON ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-962-7341 G8 BA DRIVE 

NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02760Tradesman: CARTER PJ

2/19 QUINN REBEKAH 054005010007 7 GEORGE STREET REPLACE TO A 2 GANG METER SOCKET 

AND REFED PANEL

$40.00

Permit #: E20210278 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

2/19 MELLO EDWARD J 007000030A000 277 -279 COURT STREET UPGRADE SERVICE AND REMOVE AND 

REPLACE KNOB AND TUBE IN 3-FAMILY 

HOUSE

$125.00

Permit #: E20210280 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: DE ANDRADE ANTONIO 508-642-1610 63 BRIGGS ST 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: DE ANDRADE ANTONIO

2/19 CALDWELL GARY R 078B150A02500AB 25 ABERDEEN $40.00

Permit #: E20210281 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: NORTHEAST ENERGY SERVICES INC.508-506-1200 26 CHRISTMAS TREE LANE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: SAVARD RUSSELL K

2/22 BAUGNIET DIDIER G C 049002180000 121 WINTHROP ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20210285 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: SMITH MARTIN 508-224-7203 9 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MARTIN SMITH



2/23

33

ROY KEVIN J 120000001228Z 28 SQUIRREL ROAD INSTALL 8 - 6" WAFER LIGHTS ON 

DIMMERS AND UPGRADE BREAKERS TO 

AFCI.

$40.00

Permit #: E20210286 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: REILLY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-2040 110 OLD TOWNHOUSE RD 

S YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: MCSHEFFREY MICHAEL J

2/24 CAPITUMMINO JOSEPH 091000012040 201 WATERCOURSE PLACE 30 AMP GENERATOR $40.00

Permit #: E20210296 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: MILLER STEPHEN X. JR. 781-588-9299 25 DOROTHY DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MILLER, STEPHEN JR

2/25 SOUSA CHRISTOPHER 050000002619 4 FISHERMAN`S LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20210302 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: CONNOLLY STEPHEN J

2/25 ATLANTIC TRUST 077C158A02200AP 22 ABIGAIL`S PATH $40.00

Permit #: E20210303 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: FOWLER SAMUEL A. 774-504-0983 933 S PRECINCT STREET 

E TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: FOWLER SAMUEL

2/26 TINTI LOUIS 015000058000 46 DAVIS STREET REMOVE KNOB/TUBE CIRCUTS; WIRE 

NEW FURNACE ON SECOND FLOOR

$40.00

Permit #: E20210308 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,620.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 33 $1,620.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

2/1 SEVENTY-FOUR LONG POND LLC083003009003 74 LONG POND ROAD REPLACE LIGHTING WITH ENERGY 

EFFICIENT FIXTURES - 5INT.& 10 EXT FIXT 

AND 3 RELAMP REBALLAST.

$100.00

Permit #: E20210177 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700

2/2 COMMONWEALTH OF MASS 071000C000C000I 1 BUMPS POND ROAD $200.00

Permit #: E20210178 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: BURR BRANDON W. 508-692-1031 33 FRANK ST 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BRANDON W BURR 508-692-1031

2/3 PINEHILLS REALTY LLC 077D000010502 8 PURCHASE STREET REPLACE LIGHTING WITH ENERGY 

EFFICIENT FIXTURES - 24 INT. FIXTURES.

$100.00

Permit #: E20210192 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700



9

1

139

2/4 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY EVERSOURCE WORK #4887483 $100.00

Permit #: E20210196 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

2/11 BENDRIX CORPORATION 097000001W030 276 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20210233 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: E SOUSA ELECTRIC INC 774-249-3619 40 FLORENCE STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: SOUSA EVANDRO R JR

2/11 PLIMOTH PLANTATION INC 040000001000 137 WARREN AVENUE REPLACE LIGHTING WITH ENERGY 

EFFICIENT FIXTURES - 119 INT. & 5 EXT. 

FUXTURES. 3 RELAMP BALLAST.

$100.00

Permit #: E20210240 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700

2/17 LUX REALTY TRUST 019000035C018 18 COURT STREET RETROFIT EXISING FLUORESCENT 

LIGHTING WITH LED LAMPS, BALLAST 

AND/OR FIXTURES.

$100.00

Permit #: E20210264 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

2/18 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY $100.00

Permit #: E20210276 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: BUKER STEPHEN E. 508-224-1869 20 CABERNET LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BUKER STEPHEN

2/23 RL+L LLC 103000014K133 11 SCOBEE CIRCLE $200.00

Permit #: E20210292 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,100.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 9 $1,100.00

COM- SECURITY SYSTEMS - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

2/22 SEROP LLC 083000023040 5 ROBERT J. WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20210283 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: AMERICAN ALARM 781-641-2000 297 BROADWAY 

ARLINGTON, MA 02474Tradesman: SAMPSON, RICHARD L. SR.

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

COM- SECURITY SYSTEMS - COUNT 1 $125.00

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $16,225.00

ZONING



RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

2/1 BAYLOR BRENDAN W 104000017A009 226 PLYMPTON ROAD INSTALL FORTY SEVEN (47) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

15.98 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210114 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

2/1 FERAZZI ALAN L 044006460000Z 719 ROCKY HILL ROAD CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 20' X 21' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO LANDING 4' X 4' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210115 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278 16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

2/1 SMITH GREGORY W 085000020182 51 JASON`S LANE REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK 10' X 12'. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 27'6" X 10' WITH 

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210117 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: INNOVATION CONSTRUCTION 508-789-8323 PO BOX 815 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: DMYTRYCK KEITH

2/1 MUTHER PAUL S 057000050016 33 TRAILS END COVE ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 20' X 36', 34' 

X28', 20' X 24', 5.7' X 2', 12' X 1'. SUBJECT TO 

THE ATTACHED CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS. PROPERTY 

PARTIALLY LOCATED IN FEMA 

FLOODZONE A AND NHESP.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210118 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

2/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001309 94 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL ADD ON TO 165927/B20200597 - 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK TO THREE (3) 

SEASON ROOM 13' X 10'6" AND RELOCATE 

DECK BEHIND THREE (3) SEASON ROOM.LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210119 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

2/3 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005006000B 26 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE; 5' X 

12.8' PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' 

X 12' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT#3284.

POMEROY JOHN E

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210120 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 



2/3 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004008000B 28 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

9.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE; 5' X 

12.8' PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' 

X 12' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 6' X 5'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT#3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210121 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

2/3 HARNEY JANICE G 049003816000 41 COLONY BEACH BOULEVARD INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.44 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210127 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

2/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004237 8 FARM ROAD $25.00

Permit #: Z20210130 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004233 16 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 21.5'X 

28'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 

24'; 4' X 8' COVERED PORCH WITH STEPS; 4' 

X 8' LANDING WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 5.3' 

X 6.3' BULKHEAD; 2' X 6'.

CONSTTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 32', 18' X 

22', 9' X 20'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 9' COVERED PORCH 

WITH STEPS; 4' X 9' PORCH WITH STEP; 4' X 

8' LANDING WITH 4' X4' LANDING WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210131 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3

2/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004210 3 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 9' X 

20.5'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; 4' X 8' COVERED PORCH WITH STEPS; 

3.5' X 9' PORCH WITH STEPS; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 4' X 4.4' BULKHEAD.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 9' X 

20.5'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; 4' X 8' COVERED PORCH WITH STEPS; 

3.5' X 9' PORCH WITH STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 

4' X 4.4' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210132 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004209 1 FARM ROAD $25.00

Permit #: Z20210133 Date Issued: 02/03/2021



ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004235 12 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 32', 18' 

X22', 9' X 20'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 9' COVEREDPORCH 

WITH STEPS; 4' X 9' PORCH WITH STEP; 4' X 

8' LANDING WITH 4' X 4' LANDING WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210134 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3

2/5 CARYN M STANKEWICH REVOC TRUST078B000011229 52 SKIPPING STONE CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 14' X 15'.

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 9.2' X 11'. 

EXISTING DECKING TO BE REPLACED 20.8' 

X 5', 13' X 18.1' WITH 6.1' STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210136 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: KING GREGORY 508-269-3057 26 SUNRISE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

2/5 LLOYD JAMES A 077C000010156 34 CHIPPING HILL

FLETCHER DAVID H 086000007010 58 COLLEGE POND ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 23'. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210137 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210142 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER VOISS 617-301-1144 58 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/9

2/9 KEGEL DAVID F 076000032003 2 ELLIOT LANE INSTALL THIRTY ONE (31) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.765 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210148 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: 

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ORN CRAIG

2/10 TOHOSKY BARBARA 057000013001 159 HERRING POND ROAD

CONTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

GARAGE 20' X 24'.

DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

TWO (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 26' X 28', 5' X 2'; ONE (1) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 14' X 24'; FRONT 

PORCH 6.5' X 26' WITH 6' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; SIDE LANDING 4' X 8' WITH 8' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210149 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425

BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

2/10 FURTADO DEBORAH J 103000014J016 105 NORTH TRIANGLE DRIVE $25.00

Permit #: Z20210150 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: 



048049000A010 26 MANOMET AVENUE REMOVE EXISTING ROOF AND 

RECONSTRUCT AT 12' PITCH 28' X 34'. PER 

TOWNOF PLYMOUTH ZONING BYLAW 

SECTION 203-9 B 1 A PREEXISTING 

NONCONFORMING STRUCTURE MAY BE 

ALTERED IN A MANNER WHICH DOES 

NOT INCREASE ITS NONCONFORMITY. 

REAR GABLE END HAS FLUSH WALL AND 

GABLE - NO OVERHANG OR 

PROTRUSIONS. SIDE SOFFITS NOT TO 

EXCEED PREEXISTING 9" OVERHANG.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210153 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: KARKLIN, EDWARD PO BOX 187 

MANOMET, MA 02345

2/10 KARKLIN EDWARD J JR

2/16 SORCENELLI JAY 048054195000Z 1001 STATE ROAD INSTALL FOURTEEN (14) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 4.410KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210157 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: 

173 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ORN CRAIG

2/16 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 16 BAYBERRY LANE

INSTALL AGE RESTRICTED SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED MANUFACTURED 

HOME 14' X70'; ATTACHED CARPORT 13' X 

19'; THREE (3) SEASON ROOM 12' X 16'; 

TWO(2) SETS OF LANDINGS 4' X 4' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. CONSTRUCT 

SHED 8' X 12'.

INSTALL AGE RESTRICTED SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED MANUFACTURED 

HOME 14' X70'; ATTACHED CARPORT 13' X 

19'; THREE (3) SEASON ROOM 12' X 16'; 

TWO(2) SETS OF LANDINGS 4' X 4' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. CONSTRUCT 

SHED 8' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210158 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: PINEHURST VILLAGE 508-746-9588

Contractor: PINEHURST VILLAGE 508-746-9588 173 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/16 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 12 BAYBERRY LANE

ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 9 BAYBERRY LANE INSTALL AGE RESTRICTED SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED MANUFACTURED 

HOME 14' X70'; ATTACHED CARPORT 13' X 

19'; THREE (3) SEASON ROOM 12' X 16'; 

TWO(2) SETS OF LANDINGS 4' X 4' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. CONSTRUCT 

SHED 8' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210159 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210160 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: PINEHURST VILLAGE 508-746-9588 173 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/16



2/16 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 5 BAYBERRY LANE INSTALL AGE RESTRICTED SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED MANUFACTURED 

HOME 14' X70'; ATTACHED CARPORT 13' X 

19'; THREE (3) SEASON ROOM 12' X 16'; 

TWO(2) SETS OF LANDINGS 4' X 4' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. CONSTRUCT 

SHED 8' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210161 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: PINEHURST VILLAGE 508-746-9588 173 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/16 PAGE MATTHEW 042000026003 30 CLIFFORD ROAD

SWIM SPORTS, INC.

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 14' 

X 28'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210163 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

SAGAMORE HIGHLANDS TRUST043000C074000 119 ROCKY HILL ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 30' X 40' WITH 

TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 8' X 40' PORCH WITH STEPS TO 

A 4' X 4' LANDING WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 

12' X 16' DECK WITH STEPS TOGRADE; 5' X 

6' BULKHEAD.

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210164 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/17

2/17 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011549 7 SHADY WOOD ADD ON 163890/B20200492. CONSTURCT 

DECK EXTENSION 14' X 10', 8' X 12', 15' X 4' 

WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210166 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

2/17 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023003 863 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL TEN (10) ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 3.15 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210167 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 10.1 KW.

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

Contractor: PHANEUF JOHN 203-240-3210 60 WARREN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/17 ARDLEIGH KATHLEEN 033000013000 60 WARREN AVENUE

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001265 75 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18.7' X 33', 12.5' 

X 15', 8' X 16.2'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 2' X 5' CHIMNEY; 6' X 

18.7' PORCH WITH 1' X 9' STEP; 11' X 13' 

DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 4.8' X 6.3' 

BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210168 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210170 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/18



2/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001266 77 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18.7' X 33', 12.5' 

X 15', 8' X 16.2'; TWO(2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 2' X 5' CHIMNEY; 6' X 

18.7' PORCH WITH 1' X 9' STEP; 11' X 13' 

DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 4.8' X 6.3' 

BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210171 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/18 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052026 25 LAURIE ANN`S LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 28', 22' 

X24', 6' X 18'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6.2' X 28' PORCHWITH 

STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; 2.5' X 5' FIREPLACE; 4.7' X 6.2' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJCT TO THE CONDITIONS 

OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-474.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210172 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/18 DITOMASSI RICHARD 026000011006 29 EAST BAY LANE INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 14' 

X 33'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210173 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: CHERRY HILL CONSTRUCTION 781-826-6886 PO BOX 6 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: MCGILL JAMES

2/18 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010588 32 BRIARWOOD CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 12' X 12'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210174 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

DEMO EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT SCREENED PORCH 

(UNHEATED/UNINSULATED) 26' X 11' WITH 

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE WITH 2ND 

FLOOR DECK ABOVE 26' X 11' AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE WITH 2ND FLOOR DECK 

ABOVE 26' X 11'. CONSTRUCT 1ST FLOOR 

DECK 30' X 3'8", 4'9" X 1'8", 13' X 3'5" - 

MODIFIED 3/2/21 CT

Contractor: CAREY JOSEPH J. 781-389-3672 32 BRIARWOOD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CAREY JOSPEH

Contractor: BRAUN KENNETH 774-454-8067 123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/18 STUTZMAN VIRGINIA I SINNOTT042000046001A 75 STATE ROAD

SINNOTT LIVING TRUST 046000007047 11 HIGHLAND TERRACE DEMO EXISTING FRONT DECK AND 

RECONSTRUCT 14' X 16'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210175 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210176 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: BRAUN KENNETH 774-454-8067 123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/18



2/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011567 62 WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 50' X 63' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; 6' X 3' FIREPLACE; 6' X 15' 

COVERED PORCH WITH 1' X 6' STEP; 8' X 

19' UNCOVERED REAR DECK WITH STAIRS 

TO GRADE; WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210179 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

2/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011569 66 WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 50' X 73' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; 6' X 3' FIREPLACE; 7' X 28' 

COVERED FRONT PORCH WITH 1' X 6' 

STEP; 10' X 16' COVERED REAR DECK 

WITH STAIRS TO GRADE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT.

MCCANN JAMES P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210180 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011585 47 WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 50' X 67' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; 6' X 3' FIREPLACE; 8' X 15' 

COVERED FRONT PORCH WITH 1' X 6' 

STEP; 9' X 19' COVERED REAR DECK WITH 

STAIRS TO GRADE; 6' X 3' BULKHEAD.

MCCANN JAMES P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210181 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/23 HALASZ ROBERT G 078D000016635 14 WEATHERVANE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY REAR 

ADDITION 10' X 12'. CONSTRUCT LANDING 

4'X 4' WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE OFF 

EXISTING DECK.KREVOSKY MATTHEW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210182 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: SKY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC617-571-1242 27 SOUTH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

2/23 BACK BAY REALTY TRUST 132000S003000 0 REMOVE EXISTING DECKS AND 

RECONSTRUCT 14' X 9' WITH 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; COVERED PORCH 26' X 

4', 10' X 6' WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. WORK MUSTCOMPLY 

WITH FEMA AE ZONE REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210186 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: PENNIMAN ROBERT 339-832-7391 PO BOX 521 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: PENNIMAN ROBERT

2/23 CAMPBELL JAMES 067000001017 40 MARTINGALE LANE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY MODULAR 

FAMILY ROOM ADDITION 40' X 13'9".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210189 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040 99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: KILDUFF BRIAN



2/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 080000004A014 175 R OLD SANDWICH ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 30' X 60' WITH 

6' X 20' ELL; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 28' X 30'; 6' X 40' PORCH WITH 8' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 12' X 31' DECK 

WITH 8' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 2.5' X 6' 

CHIMNEY.  THIS APPROVAL INCLUDES 

CONSTRUCTING DRIVEWAY OVER LOT 4A-

13 (OWNED BY LORENZO CUENI--SEE 

FORM A SUBDIVISION PLANS 2020).ALL 

EXCAVATED MATERIAL IS TO BE USED 

ON SITE WITH NO EXCAVATION 

MATERIAL TRUCKED OFF SITE. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

B-318. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

ZONING BY LAW 203-2 B e EROSION AND 

SEDIMENTATION CONTROL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210190 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/25 FULTZ DOUGLAS R 026000011011 11 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOFTOP SOLAR 

PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.650 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210192 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: RUBIN DANIEL J

2/25 MACDONALD ANDREW T 027024004042A 42 A BRALEY LANE INSTALL FOURTEEN (14) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.740KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210193 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LEAVITT JAMES 774-930-4050

2/25 MCLAUGHLIN BRETT T 112000003122A 46 JUSTINE AVENUE CONSTRUCT ONE AND A HALF (1 1/2) 

STORY ADDITION 24' X 24'; FRONT 

LANDING 4' X 8' WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR STAIRS 6' WIDE TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210194 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: CAHILL RYAN 508-566-6303 46 JUSTINE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/25 LUBICZ-NAWROCKI ROBERT JM026000011025 66 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.64 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210195 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: BLUESEL HOME SOLAR, INC 508-833-9500 17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LEMOTTE ABRAHAM



2/25 BOTIERI MICHAEL E 007000043A000 3 HIGH CLIFF DEMO EXISTING HOUSE AND SHED - 

HISTORIC DEMO DELAY APPROVED 

5/15/19. CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 34' X 

44', 12' X 36', 6' X 21', 6' X 12'; CHIMNEY 1' X 

5'; PORCH ENTRY 6' X 11' WITH ONE (1) 11' 

WIDE STEP UNDER 3' HIGH TO GRADE. 

MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH ON SIDE 

SETBACKS INCLUDING OVERHANGS. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. PROPERTY LOCATION IN 

FEMA VE ZONE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210197 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/25 HOLMES BRADFORD T 069000043001 34 CORNISH FIELD ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED ON EXISTING 

FOUNDATION 10' X 18'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210198 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: HOLMES BRAD 617-529-3792 34 CORNISH FIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/25 BOUDREAU PAUL D 049003230000 146 ELLISVILLE DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR ADDITION 27' X 

30'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210200 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: BOUDREAU PAUL 508-395-1019 15 CASTLE ROAD 

WAYLAND, MA 01778

2/25 207 MANOMET AVENUE REALTY TRUS046000H011A001 207 MANOMET AVENUE CONSTRUCT FRONT GABLE 13'8" X 3'6". 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210201 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656 12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON ERIC



2/25

54

SLAWSKI JAMES J 048049012000 3 BEACH AVENUE CONSTRUCT ROOF EXTENSION 9' X 26' 

(RIGHT SIDE) TO MATCH EXISTING RIDGE 

LINE. CONSTRUCT TWO (2) WINDOW 

WELLS 3'10" X 6'4". CONVERT EXISTING 

THREE (3) SEASON ROOM TO FOUR (4) 

SEASON ADDITION 15' X 8'. RAISE ROOFON 

EXISTING THREE (3) SEASON ROOM AND 

COVERED PORCH BY 1'. SUBJECT 

TOZONING BY LAW SECTION 203-9 B 1 - A 

PRE EXISTING NON CONFORMING 

STRUCTURE MAY BE ALTERED IN A 

MANNER WHICH DOES NOT INCREASE ITS 

NON CONFORMABILITY. ALL ROOF 

CHANGE MAY NOT EXCEED EXISTING 

ROOF LINE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210204 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: RYAN PROTZ 78 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PROTZ RYAN

2/25 HALL JONATHAN 072000004N045 73 BAYDEN PATH INSTALL HOT TUB 9'2" X 7'7". $25.00

Permit #: Z20210206 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: HALL JONATHAN 73 BAYDEN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $1,350.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 54 $1,350.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

2/3 381 COURT HOLDINGS, LLC 001000002F015 2 LORING BOULEVARD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY 7,800 SF 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-

547.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210124 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: CORDAGE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES617-840-4778 100 SUMMER STREET 

BOSTON, MA 02110

2/3 381 COURT HOLDINGS, LLC 001000002F015 6 LORING BOULEVARD CONSTRUCT FOUR (4) STORY 164,000 SF 

ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN 

(147)UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-574.

CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR REAR DECK 

EXTENSION 34'10" X 9'2" - REMOVE AND 

REPLACE EXISTING FOOTINGS AND POSTS 

ON NEW SECTION ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. PROPERTY LOCATED IN 

FEMA VE AND AE ZONE.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210125 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: CORDAGE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES617-840-4778 100 SUMMER STREET 

BOSTON, MA 02110

Contractor: PLYMOUTH YACHT CLUB 34 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/5 PLYMOUTH YACHT CLUB CO 020000184C000 34 UNION STREET $30.00

Permit #: Z20210140 Date Issued: 02/05/2021



BAH NOMINEE TRUST 006000061006 359 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE "BAY STATE 

BARBERSHOP".

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210154 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: MARKERT DEREK 774-269-3124 19 STILLWATER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10

2/11 COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026014 122 COLONY PLACE ALLOWED CLINIC USE "BETH ISRAEL 

LAHEY HEALTH COVID-19 VACCINATION 

CENTER".

ALLOWED CHURCH USE "IGREJA 

PENTECOSTAL TEMPO DE AVIVAMENTO". 

MAXIMUM FIFTY (50) SEATS. THIRTEEN 

(13) PARKING SPACES REQUIRED. 

LOCATION HAS SHARED PARKING 

USE/LIMITED HOURS OF OPERATION.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210156 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: BETH ISRAEL LAHEY HEALTH 617-975-9921 20 UNIVERSITY ROAD 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

4 FINCH LANE 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

2/16 COSMOS REALTY TRUST 083003003002 96 U 2 LONG POND ROAD

INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR 14,000 SF 

MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3989.WHELAN WILLIAM

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210162 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: SILVA JUSSARA 774-521-8184

70 N 2ND STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: 

2/17 HELGE LLC 089000046000 45 HOME DEPOT DRIVE

EMERGENCY REPAIR - REMOVE AND 

REBUILD EXISTING TWO (2) LEVEL 

COVERED REAR DECK 20' X 11' WITH 4' X 4' 

2ND FLOOR LANDING WITH 4' WIDE 

STAIRSTO TO 1ST FLOOR LANDING 4' X 4' 

WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. MUST 

MAINTAIN 5' FINISH SIDE SETBACKS. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL REQUIRED.

NICHOLS LUCAS

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210165 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: WHELAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC 508-730-9477

Tradesman: 

2/17 CONETTA REALTY TRUST 017000060000 46 COURT STREET

CONVERT RETAIL BUILDING TO MIXED 

USE BUILDING; 1ST FLOOR RETAIL 

1,958SF; 1ST FLOOR - ONE (1) ONE(1) 

BEDROOM UNIT AND ONE (1) TWO (2) 

BEDROOM UNIT; 2ND FLOOR ONE (1) ONE 

(1) BEDROOM UNIT AND ONE (1) TWO (2) 

BEDROOM UNIT. ANY EXTERIOR WORK 

INCLUDING SIGNAGE REQUIRES HISTORIC 

DISTRICT COMMISSION APPROVAL.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210169 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: LONG POND CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC774-454-1938 38 DAVIS ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: F + E TRUST 508-326-8776 23 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/25 F + E TRUST 020000084000Z 1 MAIN STREET $30.00

Permit #: Z20210199 Date Issued: 02/25/2021



10

OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057A000 60 COURT STREET ALLLOWED US "THE MEA THAI CUISINE" - 

FORTY NINE (49) SEATS. ANY EXTERIOR 

WORK INCLUDING SIGNAGE REQUIRES 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210202 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: BALL PEMIKA 774-454-7281 58 CRANBERRY ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330

2/25

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $300.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 10 $300.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

2/1 COURT STREET COMMONS LLC006000061009 12 HEDGE ROAD ALLOWED USE "THORSON RESTORATION 

& CONSTRUCTION LLC" - OFFICE. NO 

OUTSIDE STORAGE ALLOWED.

THORSON ERIC

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210116 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656 12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/3 SOUTH PARK REALTY TRUST 017000096B000 29 SOUTH PARK AVENUE ALLOWED USE "SECOND NATURE SOCIAL 

SKILLS LLC".

ALLOWED USE "SPIRITUAL 

ILLUMINATION AND WHOLISTIC HEALING 

CENTER" - PERSONAL SERVICE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210122 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: GORDON AMY 781-738-5661 133 FLAGGER DRIVE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

Contractor: BILSKI KAREN 508-647-3212 40 ELDOR DRIVE 

SOUTH WALPOLE, MA 02071

2/3 WHITE WILLIAM H 055000016D000 2289 STATE ROAD

DJ REALTY TRUST 017000033A000 74 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE "DIAMOND FORMAL 

WEAR" - CONTINUATION OF EXISTING 

RETAIL USE - NEW NAME NEW 

OWNERSHIP.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210123 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

ALLOWED USE "KELLY BENVENUTO 

PHOTOGRAPHY" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210128 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: VISCARIELLO 74 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3

26 LIVINGSTON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3 CALLAHAN JAMES 059000027036 26 LIVINGSTON DRIVE

ALLOWED USE "BROOKS PROPERTY 

CONSULTANTS" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. 

SUBJECTTO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.BROOKS, WYMAN W. JR.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210129 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: BENVENUTO KELLY 202-997-6795

Contractor: BROOKS, WYMAN W. JR. 508-830-1441 PO BOX 811 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

2/5 BROOKS WYMAN W JR 096000019083 59 COLCHESTER DRIVE

CHU SHIRLEY 076010002005 2 TIDE VIEW PATH ALLOWED USE "FRESH AIR SYSTEM 

TECHNOLOGIES" - HONE OFFICE ONLY. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210138 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210139 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: PLAISTED, STEPHEN 2 TIDEVIEW PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-5303

2/5



ALLOWED USE "ELITE TACKLE LLC - DBA 

FISH NORTHEAST" - RETAIL.

Contractor: SEASONAL CHANGES 617-799-9933 118 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/5 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY

KMH PROPERTIES LLC 019000053000 5 MAIN STREET EXTENSION ALLOWED USE "BLACKBIRD COUNSELING 

LLC" - OFFICE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210141 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210143 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: CARLUCCI JUSTINE 339-235-5116 5 MAIN STREET EXTENSION 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/9

2/10 FLEURY BRYAN 130002000A037 33 CYPRESS STREET ALLOWED USE "FIRST PRIORITY HOME 

IMPROVEMENTS" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. 

NOEXTERIOR STORE ALLOWED. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "INDIAN SUMMER POOL 

SERVICE" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. NO 

EXTERIOR STORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210151 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: FLEURY NATHANAEL 774-503-0029 33 CYPRESS STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SILVA MICHAEL 774-454-7152 13 WHITE OAK DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/10 SILVA ROGER E 085000020045 13 WHITE OAK DRIVE

WILLIAMS RICHARD E III 066000003041 605 LONG POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "FASHOLOGY" - HOME 

OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210152 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210177 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: WILLIAMS GEORGINA 617-797-1886 605 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/18

2/19 PLIMOTH WATER WORKS LLC 017000132000 26 HOWLAND STREET ALLOWED USE "KEY DESIGN INTERIORS" - 

STUDIO OFFICE.

ALLOWED USE "MANOMET SCHOOL OF 

DANCE INC".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210178 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: KEY DESIGN INTERIORS 508-789-1434 26 HOWLAND STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MCCLELLAN CATHERINE 508-989-8554 20 STRAND AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/23 SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 91 CARVER ROAD

MANOMET PLAZA REALTY TRUST046000015001 32 MANOMET POINT ROAD ALLOWED USE "MANOMET SCHOOL OF 

DANCE INC".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210184 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210185 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: MCCLELLAN CATHERINE 508-989-8554 20 STRAND AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/23



2/23

20

ZAHARA ROBIN 050000039749 19 EVERGREEN DRIVE ALLOWED USE "LANE'S LITTLE 

LEARNERS" - HOME DAY CARE 

OCCUPATION. LIMIT TO SIX (6) CHILDREN 

INCLUDING ANY PARTICIPATING 

CHILDREN LIVING IN THE RESIDENCE. NO 

ON STREET PARKING OR ON STREET 

DROP OFF/PICKUP OF STUDENTS. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210187 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: LANE ROBIN 19 EVERGREEN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/23 MELLO MELISSA N 123001P1070000 17 LYNN CIRCLE $25.00

Permit #: Z20210188 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: CRONIN DEVIN 781-539-3239 17 LYNNE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

KELLEHER JOHN A 091000002A005 39 ROCKY POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "ROCKY POND 

RENEWABLES" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "DMC PLUMBING AND 

HEATING" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. NO 

EXTERIOR STORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210191 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: STAFFORD DANIEL 774-454-9370 39 ROCKY POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/25

2/25 PIRELLI RALPH C 054009259210 46 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE ALLOWED USE "PROFESSOR P MEDIA" - 

HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "FAST EDDIE'S BARBER 

SHOP" - CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210196 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: PIRELLI NICHOLAS 781-856-9185 46 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FAST EDDIES BARBER SHOP 508-261-5288 52 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/25 GALLERANI 1994 INVESTMENT PROP020000145000 50 SANDWICH STREET

$500.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 20 $500.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210203 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

DJ REALTY TRUST 017000033A000 74 COURT STREET REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS. CONSTRUCT 

ONE (1) SIDE FACADE SIGN 96" X 24" (16 

SF) AND ONE (1) BALDE SIGN 38" X 38" (10 

SF) "DIAMOND FORMAL WAEAR". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DONW. HISTORIC 

DISTRICT APPROVAL CASE #2121. SURETY 

BOND RECEIVED.

ZONING - COUNT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210126 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/3



2/9 TECH-ETCH INC 101000043A000 45 ALDRIN ROAD REMOVE EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGN. 

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) FREE STANDING 

HALO LIT SIGN 120" X 36" (30 SF) "TECH 

ETCH". REMOVE ONE (1) EXISTING 

FACADE SIGN. INSTALL ONE (1) FACADE 

SIGN AT ENTRANCE 104.5' X 27.5' (20 SF) 

"TECH ETCH". ONLY TWO (2) FACADE 

SIGNS ALLOWED. NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED - HALO LIT 

ONLY. ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

REPLACE EXISTING POST SIGN. INSTALL 

ONE (1) DOUBLE SIDED POST SIGN 

INCLUDING 6 TENANT SLATS 39" X 36" 

(9.75 SF) "LAW OFFICE OF CHRISTOPHER 

MACCAFERRI". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL #21-26. MODIFIED 2/10/21 CT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210144 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200 27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SIGN-A-RAMA 781-585-1355 62 MAIN STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

2/9 20 NORTH STREET LLC 020000027000 20 NORTH STREET

TECH-ETCH INC 101000043D000 51 ARMSTRONG ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING 

MONUMENT SIGN 96" X 30" (20 SF) "TECH 

ETCH LOGISTICS CENTER". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210145 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210146 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200 27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

2/9

2/9 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE HALO 

LIT SIGN 138" X 27" (26.6 SF) "FISH". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION - HALO LIT 

ONLY. ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

INSTALL ONE (1) SIDE FACADE SIGN 24" X 

24" (4 SF) "THE CALICO SEAHORSE". 

RENTAL PROPERTIES SIGN. NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210147 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: WORCESTER COUNTY REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC508-509-2527 15 UXBRIDGE ROAD 

MENDON, MA 01756

2/11 PSF PROPERTIES LLC 045A000003009 90 WHITE HORSE ROAD

WHITE WILLIAM H 055000016D000 2289 STATE ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 60" 

X 28" (11.6 SF) "SPIRITUAL ILLUMINATION 

AND WHOLISTIC HEALING CENTER". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210155 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210183 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: BILSKI KAREN 508-647-3212 40 ELDOR DRIVE 

SOUTH WALPOLE, MA 02071

2/23



2/25

8

92

BAH NOMINEE TRUST 006000061006 359 COURT STREET INSTLAL DOUBLE SIDED PYLON SIGN ON 

EXISTING POST 40" X 48" (13 SF) WITH 

BARBER POLE 60" X 10" (4 SF) "BAY STATE 

BARBER". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION 

ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE 

DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210205 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: MARKERT DEREK 774-269-3124 19 STILLWATER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $200.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 8 $200.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $2,350.00

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

2/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001379 36 BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Permit #: G20210166 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

2/1 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011549 7 SHADY WOOD $70.00

Permit #: G20210168 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

2/3 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025022 3 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20210177 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

2/3 KATHLEEN FITZGERALD FAMILY REA044000012501 15 THEATRE COLONY WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20210178 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

2/4 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052036 7 KARA`S WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20210180 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/4 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052007 8 KARA`S WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20210188 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.



2/9 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001044 65 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210201 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

2/11 OHEARN MARGARET ANN 045A000076000 14 AVENUE B BOILER -

Permit #: G20210211 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: MANN CHARLES 508-224-2777 PO BOX 126 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: MANN CHARLES

2/12 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004212 7 FARM ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20210220 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/16 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010582 20 BRIARWOOD $70.00

Permit #: G20210223 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/16 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011258 40 FIVE LANTERNS $110.00

Permit #: G20210224 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

2/16 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011597 81 WOODY NOOK $70.00

Permit #: G20210225 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/17 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025021 4 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210233 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

2/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001305 86 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $70.00

Permit #: G20210258 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M



2/23

18

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001281 107 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $70.00

Permit #: G20210259 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

2/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001274 93 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $60.00

Permit #: G20210260 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

2/24 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011573 74 WOODY NOOK $80.00

Permit #: G20210273 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/25 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001189 17 BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Permit #: G20210283 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,170.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001379 36 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20210126 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

2/1 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011549 7 SHADY WOOD 1 BAR SINK

1 SEWER EJECTOR

$215.00

Permit #: P20210129 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

2/3 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025022 3 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20210136 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

2/3 KATHLEEN FITZGERALD FAMILY REA044000012501 15 THEATRE COLONY WAY $155.00

Permit #: P20210137 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.



2/4 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052007 8 KARA`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: P20210141 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

2/5 BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC049002016000 44 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD SEWER EJECTOR, WATER SERVICE AND 

SEWER MAIN

$275.00

Permit #: P20210149 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: MIKEY T'S CUSTOM PLUMBING & HEATING774-263-1899 3229 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: TOURIGNY MICHAEL

2/9 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001044 65 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20210157 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

2/11 OHEARN MARGARET ANN 045A000076000 14 AVENUE B WATER HEATER AND BACK FLOW $70.00

Permit #: P20210166 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: MANN CHARLES 508-224-2777 PO BOX 126 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: MANN CHARLES

2/12 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004212 7 FARM ROAD SEWER EJECTOR $255.00

Permit #: P20210173 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/16 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010582 20 BRIARWOOD $195.00

Permit #: P20210180 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/16 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011258 40 FIVE LANTERNS OTHER IS BAR SINK $265.00

Permit #: P20210181 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

2/16 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011597 81 WOODY NOOK $195.00

Permit #: P20210183 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008



2/17

18

SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025021 4 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20210189 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

2/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001305 86 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $175.00

Permit #: P20210205 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

2/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001281 107 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $195.00

Permit #: P20210206 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

2/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001274 93 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $195.00

Permit #: P20210207 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

2/24 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011573 74 WOODY NOOK $225.00

Permit #: P20210215 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/25 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001189 17 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20210224 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,455.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 19 $4,625.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

2/4 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001039 12 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20210187 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

2/9 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001041 77 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20210202 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062



2/12 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038030 24 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $80.00

Permit #: G20210219 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/17 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005004000B 12 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210230 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/17 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005004000A 14 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210231 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A005000V 10 VERIDIAN OTHER:  OUTDOOR FIREPLACE $80.00

Permit #: G20210257 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015377 2 GRAPEFERN $70.00

Permit #: G20210268 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015378 4 GRAPEFERN $70.00

Permit #: G20210269 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015379 6 GRAPEFERN $70.00

Permit #: G20210270 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015380 8 GRAPEFERN $70.00

Permit #: G20210271 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON



2/24

14

PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A006000V 12 VERIDIAN $70.00

Permit #: G20210272 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

2/25 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004177 63 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20210278 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

2/25 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004178 65 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20210279 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

2/25 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004179 67 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20210280 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $930.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/9 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001041 77 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $140.00

Permit #: P20210158 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

2/12 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038030 24 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $205.00

Permit #: P20210172 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

2/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A005000V 10 VERIDIAN $195.00

Permit #: P20210204 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015377 2 GRAPEFERN $195.00

Permit #: P20210209 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON



2/24

8

PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015378 4 GRAPEFERN $195.00

Permit #: P20210210 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015379 6 GRAPEFERN $195.00

Permit #: P20210211 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015380 8 GRAPEFERN $195.00

Permit #: P20210212 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

2/24 PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A006000V 12 VERIDIAN $195.00

Permit #: P20210213 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,515.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 14 $2,445.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

2/8 DOUGHERTY ELIZABETH 037000024002 8 BEACH PLUM LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20210198 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: ARPIN PLUMBING CORPORATION774-406-1390 29 ALVIN CIRCLE 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: ARPIN BARRY J

2/11 DOUGHERTY ELIZABETH 037000024002 8 BEACH PLUM LANE $60.00

Permit #: G20210212 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PAUL THE PLUMBER LLC 781-294-4200 PO BOX 511 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SCHOW PAUL 781-294-4200

2/16 SWEENEY JOSEPH W 073000007089 49 ANDREW`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20210227 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

2/17 DENION JEAN 046000007A005 50 TAYLOR AVENUE $60.00

Permit #: G20210228 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 508-291-1442 PO BOX 684 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 617-306-8360



6

2/18 DICKEY CHRISTOPHER B 030000007007 31 ROYAL STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210238 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

2/18 ARSENAULT FAM REV TRUST 2006037000003A002 72 R WARREN AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210240 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $340.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/1 MCLELLAND SHEILA A LIFE ESTATE085000020029 57 WHITE OAK DRIVE $120.00

Permit #: P20210128 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: SK PLUMBING & HEATING 781-812-1807 35 COLASANTI RD 

NORTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02191Tradesman: KENNEDY SCOTT

2/2 LODI STEVEN M 042000009B000 222 WARREN AVENUE $90.00

Permit #: P20210132 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

2/3 MURPHY SUSANA 026000003002 35 BRAMHALL LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20210135 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: KINNEY RAYMOND 774-229-6207 551 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KINNEY RAYMOND

2/4 CLEM SARAH 100000032A019 10 THOREAU ROAD BAR SINK $80.00

Permit #: P20210142 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

2/4 ANDERSON KARL J 093000002015 2 EMERALD TREE LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20210143 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: RCL MECHANICAL 774-955-6771 PO BOX 624 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: LEON RICHARD

2/5 FIORENTINO THOMAS P JR 042000009A000 218 WARREN AVENUE $140.00

Permit #: P20210148 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: MSB PLUMBING AND HEATING INC617-472-5620 23 HUGGINS ROAD 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: BRUNDIGE MICHAEL S



2/5 CAISSE JASON M 104000019A062 28 DARTMOUTH ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20210150 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: PIMENTAL ALEC 508-728-2306 38 HAWLEY AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIMENTAL ALEC

2/5 MACKAY JAMES 067000001044 15 FORES`L LANE SEWER CONNECTION FOR PIPING $80.00

Permit #: P20210151 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: PAUL DACEY PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-2011 50 PLATT STREET 

ABINGTON, MA 02351Tradesman: DACEY PAUL

2/8 DALLMAN BETTY A LIFE ESTATE078D000016707 46 WOODSONG EJECTOR PUMP $80.00

Permit #: P20210152 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: THOMAS S. BOUCHARD PLUMBING & HTG781-585-8373 6 QUAIL RUN 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: BOUCHARD, THOMAS

2/8 HOOD KEVIN 027134E009003 9 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: P20210153 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

2/8 DUTCH STEPHEN 076000022000 137 BEAVER DAM ROAD $80.00

Permit #: P20210154 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: MEDEIROS, STEPHEN 508-509-7235 146 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MEDEIROS, STEPHEN

2/10 CONTRINO DANIEL A 030000048S000 18 ALDEN TERRACE $80.00

Permit #: P20210160 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

2/10 WAITKEVICH MARK E 043000B132000Z 209 ROCKY HILL ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20210161 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

2/11 DOUGHERTY ELIZABETH 037000024002 8 BEACH PLUM LANE $120.00

Permit #: P20210167 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: PAUL THE PLUMBER LLC 781-294-4200 PO BOX 511 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SCHOW PAUL 781-294-4200



2/11 HINDS DONNA M 054054A000P047 47 FAIRWAY DRIVE $130.00

Permit #: P20210168 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: AF VENTORLIERI PLUMBING & HEATING LLC617-293-4253 180 ST ALPHONUSUS 

BOSTON, MA 02120Tradesman: VENTOLIERI CHRISTOPHER

2/12 UMANO SHEILA C 030000048B000 6 ALDEN TERRACE $80.00

Permit #: P20210175 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

2/12 BITTERMAN PAUL M 053000027042 50 ELLISVILLE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: P20210176 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 508-291-1442 PO BOX 684 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 617-306-8360

2/12 BAIRD JAMES D 114000019B002 202 R BOURNE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: P20210177 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: PIAZZA ANTHONY 781-389-0286 36 LAKE AVENUE 

SHARON, MA 02067Tradesman: PIAZZA ANTHONY

2/16 SWEENEY JOSEPH W 073000007089 49 ANDREW`S WAY $100.00

Permit #: P20210185 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

2/17 DENION JEAN 046000007A005 50 TAYLOR AVENUE $135.00

Permit #: P20210186 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 508-291-1442 PO BOX 684 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: LEMIEUX JOSEPH S 617-306-8360

2/18 DICKEY CHRISTOPHER B 030000007007 31 ROYAL STREET $90.00

Permit #: P20210192 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

2/18 ARSENAULT FAM REV TRUST 2006037000003A002 72 R WARREN AVENUE OTHER:  BAR SINK $105.00

Permit #: P20210195 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II



2/19

26

3

TIRRELL ROBERT A 055000045A003 12 HALLORANS WAY $80.00

Permit #: P20210197 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

2/23 RODNEY M ROMBOLDI IRREV TRUST036000001019 19 SUNRISE AVENUE OTHER:  BAR SINK AND EJECTOR $100.00

Permit #: P20210203 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

2/24 PERRY FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST077C125A11500BC 115 BRADSTREETE CROSSING $130.00

Permit #: P20210214 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

2/25 SMITH FAMILY REVOC LIV TRUST076035001085 85 OLD FIELD ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20210223 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: FITZGERALD PLUMBING 15 VERONICA RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FITZGERALD MARK F 781-760-4076

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,420.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 27 $2,760.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

2/17 WASHBURN REALTY LLC 102000022014Z 61 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD -

Permit #: G20210232 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: A. SPOLIDORO & SONS INC. 978-667-3555 23 CHAMPA RD 

BILLERICA, MA 01821Tradesman: SPOLIDORO ALFRED

2/18 PLYMOUTH ROD + GUN CLUB INC108000023000 225 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD TWO (2) SPACE HEATER AND A MAKE-UP 

AIR UNIT ON 1ST FLOOR

$225.00

Permit #: G20210241 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

2/25 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET OTHER:  FRYOLATOR, SMOKER AND CO 

SENSING SYSTEM

$185.00

Permit #: G20210282 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: HOADLEY, JOHN E. 781-878-8098 672 UNION ST 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: HOADLEY, MICHAEL

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $410.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING



2/17

3

WASHBURN REALTY LLC 102000022014Z 61 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD $185.00

Permit #: P20210188 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: A. SPOLIDORO & SONS INC. 978-667-3555 23 CHAMPA RD 

BILLERICA, MA 01821Tradesman: SPOLIDORO ALFRED

2/18 PLYMOUTH ROD + GUN CLUB INC108000023000 225 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $385.00

Permit #: P20210196 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

2/25 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET $105.00

Permit #: P20210220 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: HOADLEY, JOHN E. 781-878-8098 672 UNION ST 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: HOADLEY, MICHAEL

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $675.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 3 $1,085.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

2/1 PAUL DANIELLE M 030000070K000 153 WESTERLY ROAD -

Permit #: G20210165 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: JOSEPH A DIPIETRO HEATING & COOLING INC978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER ST 

BRADFORD, MA 01835Tradesman: JUDSON ROBERT J

2/2 GALLANT DEBORAH A 106000001117 33 MONTGOMERY DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210175 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/2 MCLAUGHLIN ARTHUR C JR 104000019043 82 ESTA ROAD -

Permit #: G20210176 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/4 PERLIS ARTHUR 077C122A05200HC 52 HOLBECK CORNER $50.00

Permit #: G20210189 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: CAPEWAY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-888-3882 75 JANEBAR CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HESKETH JOHN

2/5 STEPHEN PAUL RENKEN TRUST077C000010517 5 STONES THROW -

Permit #: G20210192 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.



2/9 775 LUNNS WAY REALTY TRUST113000017038 775 LUNN`S WAY -

Permit #: G20210200 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

2/10 OMARA EDWARD G JR 016000065000 18 ALLERTON STREET -

Permit #: G20210203 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

2/10 RUDOLPH WILLIAM 085000020151 21 JASON`S LANE -

Permit #: G20210204 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

2/11 KENNY NEIL T 011000022000 37 ALDEN STREET -

Permit #: G20210216 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/11 LYDON LEONARD R 048049165000 20 WINSLOW AVENUE -

Permit #: G20210218 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/12 MAGNO MELISSA 103043A003B004 3 MARC DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210221 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/16 BEGGS WILLIAM E JR 061000011020A 21 BUCKSKIN PATH -

Permit #: G20210226 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/17 LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 9 HEADLANDS DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210229 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959



2/17 VIRGINIA M PATTURELLI TRUST020000005000 9 BREWSTER STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210234 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/18 BOUDREAUX JAMES CHRISTOPHER060000014H005 243 HEDGES POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20210236 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/19 ILACQUA TRUST 050000034015 10 TRASK ROAD -

Permit #: G20210245 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/22 OLSON BRADLEY L 121000005407 22 CARDINAL DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210251 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/23 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY027000055116 32 SOUTH POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20210256 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/24 GALBREATH KEVIN M 055000039029B 18 PISCES LANE -

Permit #: G20210267 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: G.A.CRESSWELL PLUMBING & HEATING800-564-7800 49 HAVEN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRESSWELL GARY

2/24 SAUCIER SCOTT M 004000011000 6 CHERRY STREET COURT -

Permit #: G20210275 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

2/24 CHISHOLM LISA P 103043A004C004 4 MARC DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210276 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW



2/25

23

KEMP MARGARET A 019000204000 1 SAGAMORE STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210277 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

2/25 BATEMAN LAURI 107000026032A 102 ESTA ROAD -

Permit #: G20210281 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: BEZANSON ANDREW W. 508-468-7652 286 PINE ST 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: BEZANSON ANDREW

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $150.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

2/1 PAUL DANIELLE M 030000070K000 153 WESTERLY ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20210125 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: JOSEPH A DIPIETRO HEATING & COOLING INC978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER ST 

BRADFORD, MA 01835Tradesman: JUDSON ROBERT J

2/1 BAILLIE KEVIN C 077C000010281 22 GREY SHALE DISPOSAL $70.00

Permit #: P20210127 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/2 EDGE JOHN G JR 054054A000A544 544 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE VALVE $70.00

Permit #: P20210130 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: RENZELLO DAVID M

2/2 PIMENTEL KRISTEN M 106000001083 28 MONTGOMERY DRIVE WATER MAIN $50.00

Permit #: P20210131 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/2 GALLANT DEBORAH A 106000001117 33 MONTGOMERY DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210133 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/2 MCLAUGHLIN ARTHUR C JR 104000019043 82 ESTA ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210134 Date Issued: 02/02/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL



2/3 LINDEN KATHLEEN A 021000025000Z 12 TOWNS STREET TUB/SHOWER VALVE $50.00

Permit #: P20210138 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

2/3 DAVIS CHERYL 004000078000 40 OFF CHERRY STREET BOOSTER TANK $35.00

Permit #: P20210139 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC 617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

2/4 PERLIS ARTHUR 077C122A05200HC 52 HOLBECK CORNER $35.00

Permit #: P20210144 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: CAPEWAY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-888-3882 75 JANEBAR CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HESKETH JOHN

2/5 STEPHEN PAUL RENKEN TRUST077C000010517 5 STONES THROW $35.00

Permit #: P20210146 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

2/5 CORREA SUSAN 103000006025 9 EATON WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20210147 Date Issued: 02/05/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

2/9 TARTAGLIONE-RITUCCI TRUST 2016077F259A00700DL 7 DORSET LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20210155 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: ONE TOWN PLUMBING INC 508-566-5329 28 NEWTOWN RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: HENRION JAKE R

2/9 775 LUNNS WAY REALTY TRUST113000017038 775 LUNN`S WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20210156 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

2/10 OMARA EDWARD G JR 016000065000 18 ALLERTON STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20210159 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A



2/10 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 29 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD $35.00

Permit #: P20210162 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

2/10 LAFAUCI DAVID W 056000071281Z 16 HILLCREST ROAD $80.00

Permit #: P20210163 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

2/10 RUDOLPH WILLIAM 085000020151 21 JASON`S LANE BACK FLOW PREVENTER $70.00

Permit #: P20210164 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

2/11 FRENCH CRAIG M 045000081024 109 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE $70.00

Permit #: P20210165 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

2/11 KENNY NEIL T 011000022000 37 ALDEN STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20210169 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/11 BOLOTIN STEVEN 078C000011211 44 FIVE LANTERNS $70.00

Permit #: P20210170 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

2/11 LYDON LEONARD R 048049165000 20 WINSLOW AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20210171 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

2/12 B + K REALTY TRUST 022000167000 62 PLEASANT STREET $145.00

Permit #: P20210174 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: RODRIGUUEZ NESTOR 617-290-8806 50 POND STREET 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: RODRIGUEZ NESTOR



2/12 MAGNO MELISSA 103043A003B004 3 MARC DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210178 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/12 MCGRAIL CORRIE J 085000020055 15 SUGARBUSH LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20210179 Date Issued: 02/12/2021

Contractor: PITTSLEY WILLIAM 774-451-4788 107 A RHODE ISLAND RD 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: PITTSLEY WILLIAM

2/16 BEGGS WILLIAM E JR 061000011020A 21 BUCKSKIN PATH $35.00

Permit #: P20210182 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

2/16 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 80 MOHAWK DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20210184 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: FAWCETT DEAN B. 774-406-7664 271 BEDFORD STREET UNIT 2 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: FAWCETT DEAN B

2/17 LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 9 HEADLANDS DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210187 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

2/17 VIRGINIA M PATTURELLI TRUST020000005000 9 BREWSTER STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20210190 Date Issued: 02/17/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/18 BOUDREAUX JAMES CHRISTOPHER060000014H005 243 HEDGES POND ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20210191 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/18 COLLINS HEATHER 124000001173 3 CONCORD STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20210193 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES



2/19 ILACQUA TRUST 050000034015 10 TRASK ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210198 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

2/22 OLSON BRADLEY L 121000005407 22 CARDINAL DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210199 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

2/23 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY027000055116 32 SOUTH POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210202 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/24 GALBREATH KEVIN M 055000039029B 18 PISCES LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20210208 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: G.A.CRESSWELL PLUMBING & HEATING800-564-7800 49 HAVEN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRESSWELL GARY

2/24 SAUCIER SCOTT M 004000011000 6 CHERRY STREET COURT $70.00

Permit #: P20210216 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

2/24 CHISHOLM LISA P 103043A004C004 4 MARC DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: P20210217 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

2/25 KEMP MARGARET A 019000204000 1 SAGAMORE STREET $105.00

Permit #: P20210218 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

2/25 BATEMAN LAURI 107000026032A 102 ESTA ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210219 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: BEZANSON ANDREW W. 508-468-7652 286 PINE ST 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: BEZANSON ANDREW



2/25

39

1

WATERS SHARYN 078D226A03400HC 34 HIDDEN COVE $50.00

Permit #: P20210222 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,140.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 39 $2,290.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

2/18 OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057A000 60 COURT STREET OTHER: ONE (1) FRYOLATOR AND ONE (1) 

WOK

$165.00

Permit #: G20210239 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: DMG PLUMBING INC 774-773-9490 18 CHERRY ST CT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCGLONE, DANIEL T

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $165.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

2/3 HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC089000049000 30 HOME DEPOT DRIVE $145.00

Permit #: P20210140 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: T J DUFF PLUMBING 774-259-1053 33 NORTH MAIN STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: DUFF TIMOTHY J

2/18 OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057A000 60 COURT STREET $105.00

Permit #: P20210194 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: DMG PLUMBING INC 774-773-9490 18 CHERRY ST CT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCGLONE, DANIEL T

2/23 EVERSOURCE 017000064A000 32 COURT STREET $145.00

Permit #: P20210200 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

2/23 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE $60.00

Permit #: P20210201 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/25 HCP MA2 MASSACHUSETTS LP036000002008 97 WARREN AVENUE OTHER: GREASE TRAP REPLACEMENT $105.00

Permit #: P20210221 Date Issued: 02/25/2021

Contractor: LEHANE KEVIN M. 978-880-5470 21 OLD REYNOLDS ROAD 

REHOBETH, MA 02769Tradesman: LEHANE KEVIN



2/26

6

3

BAH NOMINEE TRUST 006000061006 359 COURT STREET OTHER:  TWO (2) SHAMPOO SINKS $125.00

Permit #: P20210225 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: MCNALLY PLUMBING 508-331-9924 12 EAST AVENUE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCNALLY MARK

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $685.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 6 $850.00

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

2/8 RUEZ LLC 022000107C000 113 SANDWICH STREET SPACE HEATER $105.00

Permit #: G20210194 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

2/9 ACQUITY MANAGEMENT INC 001000002E002 5 BOUNDARY STREET FIVE (5) MODINE HEATERS $185.00

Permit #: G20210199 Date Issued: 02/09/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/23 WAREHOUSE FAMILY TRUST 055000054010 114 HEDGES POND ROAD $125.00

Permit #: G20210253 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $415.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 3 $415.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

2/1 SKIVER MICHAEL J 049003142000 81 SEA VIEW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210167 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

2/1 MACKAY THERESA C 052000021A000 266 CENTER HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210169 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/1 COLBERT DENNIS J 048052058000 32 LANDFALL LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20210170 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



2/1 ALLEN BRIAN T 048049162000 25 WINSLOW AVENUE OUTSIDE $50.00

Permit #: G20210171 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/1 WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOC FS048054267000 20 BRIGGS AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210172 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/1 HARNEY JANICE G 049003816000 41 COLONY BEACH BOULEVARD MODINE HEATER IN GARAGE $50.00

Permit #: G20210173 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/1 LONG STEPHEN 120035A028000 67 ARROWHEAD ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210174 Date Issued: 02/01/2021

Contractor: ELMAN STEVEN 508-378-1131 33 CHERRY BLOSSOM PATH 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: ELMAN STEVEN

2/3 COOK DONTE M 059000038001 190 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210179 Date Issued: 02/03/2021

Contractor: KENT RYAN 774-222-2617 1 JUSTINE WAY 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: KENT RYAN

2/4 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 153 PILGRIM TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20210181 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: BRODEUR AND SONS 508-995-5151 525 CHURCH STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: SULLIVAN ROBERT J

2/4 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001040 10 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20210182 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

2/4 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001041 77 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20210183 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS



2/4 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001042 75 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20210184 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

2/4 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001043 73 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20210185 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

2/4 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001044 65 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20210186 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

2/4 MOONEY-VALZANIA REALTY TRUST O078D000016436 21 TENDERWOOD $50.00

Permit #: G20210190 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

2/4 IANIRI CHRISTOPHER 074000020029 64 DAVENPORT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210191 Date Issued: 02/04/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/8 SCIGLIANO KRISTINE L 068000018001 772 LONG POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210193 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: M. WOODY'S PLUMBING AND HEATING508-966-7467 X 307198  THURSTON STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: WOODWARD MATTHEW 508-966-7467

2/8 BUMBLEBEE LANE TRUST 026000029000 253 SANDWICH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210195 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

2/8 COSTA ROBERT E 067000001067 22 BOWSPRIT LANE IN GARAGE $50.00

Permit #: G20210196 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



2/8 GWARDYAK MICHAEL J 072000004862 15 BOG VIEW ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210197 Date Issued: 02/08/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

2/10 CADIGAN ELIZABETH A 078C227A02400CH 24 CONIFER HILL $50.00

Permit #: G20210205 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

2/10 PATRICK SUZANNE M 077C122A07400HC 74 HOLBECK CORNER $50.00

Permit #: G20210206 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/10 HEBERT RICHARD M 111000001A009 4 WILDFLOWER LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20210207 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/10 SHORT GEORGE E JR 048000043004 30 PRESIDENTS LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20210208 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/10 ZOPATTI GREGORY D 112000003133 31 JUSTINE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210209 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/10 SILLARI SALVATORE JOHN 044006313000 8 CHARLEMONT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210210 Date Issued: 02/10/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/11 HANNA RAAFAT I ATTIA 077D000010190 12 FOREST EDGE $50.00

Permit #: G20210213 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL



2/11 CURRAN THOMAS 001000034000 15 FOREST AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210214 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

2/11 CULLY CHRISTOPHER P 045000039139 36 BEACH STREET GENERATOR WITH TRENCH $50.00

Permit #: G20210215 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: HOLMES WILLIAM B

2/11 CALDWELL GARY R 078B150A02500AB 25 ABERDEEN $50.00

Permit #: G20210217 Date Issued: 02/11/2021

Contractor: STEVEN HYNDS PLUMBING 617-631-7178 53 CHASKE AVE 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466Tradesman: HYNDS STEVEN P

2/16 GAVAGHAN BRIAN W 096000062058Z 12 JAYNES STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210222 Date Issued: 02/16/2021

Contractor: TUFTS, JEFFREY L. 508-238-3139 PO BOX 308 

EASTON, MA 02334Tradesman: TUFTS, JEFFREY L.

2/18 PATRIOT SERIES LLC 020000086B000 20 LEYDEN STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210235 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI, THOMAS G.

2/18 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001237 33 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20210237 Date Issued: 02/18/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

2/19 GREENSTEIN DEBORAH 022000153003 14 WASHINGTON STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210242 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

2/19 CARMELLA J GODDARD TRUST078D000016071 14 SKY REACH $50.00

Permit #: G20210243 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM



2/19 TINTI LOUIS 015000058000 46 DAVIS STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210244 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

2/19 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 22 CANDLELIGHT DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20210246 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/19 CURLEY MARY 045000039128Z 62 BEACH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210247 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/19 FRASSON DENERSON 0460070292105 21 TAYLOR AVENUE VENTED GAS LOG $50.00

Permit #: G20210248 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: WARD RYAN

2/19 CAPE COD REALTY TRUST 078D226A02000RL 20 REBECCA`S LANDING $50.00

Permit #: G20210249 Date Issued: 02/19/2021

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: WARD RYAN

2/22 DUNN TIMOTHY 052000021068 272 CENTER HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210250 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: WARD RYAN

2/22 BROWN NELSON J 054000010B025 6 DOVER CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20210252 Date Issued: 02/22/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

2/23 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038006 226 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210254 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: GREAT HILL PLUMBING 508-681-9056 4 GREAT HILL ROAD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LACASSE JORDAN



2/23

51

162

TURNER MARGARET M 106003016060 49 MUSKET ROAD GARAGE $50.00

Permit #: G20210261 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

2/23 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 1 PINEHURST DRIVE OUTSIDE $50.00

Permit #: G20210262 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

$50.00

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

DUNLAP PAUL

2/23 PILLSBURY REALTY TRUST 034000034002 292 SANDWICH STREET

$50.00

Permit #: G20210263 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

2/23 MUNDUS CORPORATION 085000020161 91 LAFAYETTE ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210264 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

2/23 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 50 PINEHURST DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210265 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

DUNLAP PAUL

2/23 BYRNE PHILIP P 054000010A192 41 SPENCER DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210266 Date Issued: 02/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

HYLAND MATTHEW

2/24 MARINELLI DAVID J 123001P1239000 81 AMANDA AVENUE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210274 Date Issued: 02/24/2021

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: 

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

2/26 JACKMAN JOSEPH R 077E000015195 3 EDGEWOOD CIRCLE

$2,560.00

Permit #: G20210284 Date Issued: 02/26/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $17,030.00

508-833-2959

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $2,560.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 51



644Total Count $23,501,500 $214,738.05


